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JAMES WALTER MC CORD, .m. , AND OTHERS

BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL .. - ©
COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS, JUNE 17, 1078 .. ;.3
INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS  + .1

Reference is made to the memorandum of Henry 8

Deputy Special Prosecutor dated August 13, 1973, entitled

" Paragraph thrn of

randum requests that the Special Prosecutor's Office be supplied vlth
a chronological index by date of FEI lntervlew of the X'McCord aul
Related Matters. Composite IAsting * .

B}

In compliance with this request enclosed herewith are ﬁn
copies of the desired index,

It 18 noted that while the enclosed index is as of Angm 81, NS
1973, the most recent interview date shown is July 20, 1973. This -a,_ﬂ_ e
information 1s being updated and will be included in future indexes. ;...

This document contains neither reeommendauons nor con-“ﬂl:-%m -
clusions of the FBL. It ia the property of the FBI and ia loanedtoyour
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your

Enclosures -8 ' 8[0110 /37 Vw

Assas. Dir. L. JJC/jkh 4 S i, * . Z ;;}l‘
Asst, Disy N ’
B oo T NOTEV} Five copies of index and orig aland one of LHM ha
Fies & Co. — Zpecial Prosecutor's Office this date,
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tdons. _

; faspe tian . p ". » ' )
. intedl. | _ K/ - 1- +
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Legol Cawn. ____
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Corr. & Crm.
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Fse' ~
Dmo. August 15, 1913

?ipchpunudariiﬂ
' AIR MAIL

DIRECTOR, FBI (139- 4089)

-

SAC, SAN PRANCIGCO (139- -147)""

JAMES myran: CORD, JR., .

ET AL . .
- Burgqlary of Democratic A

National Committee Headquarters

6/17/73

10C -

00: WFO

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;

Prison Officials,

‘San Quentin Prison,
California ' T
"VLADIMIR ALEXANDER zATKO -
VIc‘:m-! ' P
'Summary Punishment*k

Civil Rights

t SAN FRANCISCO

(2 - 139-166) (Enc.' e

(1 - 149-328) (Enc. 1} B

UsA, San Francisco . (C 713~ 179 OJCI AUqA W-
INS, San Prancisco (A 13 901 023) it
San Ftancisco

ol Spee Ao C'xg:d -/

i J ﬂf?é fetersen

ALL NFORMATION CONTATNED!
HEREIN 1 UNCLASSIFLED

sadk l*-' -

[




!5{’ ‘r | C} _ O

SP 119-147
neM/amn

REFERENCES: Bureau Airtel to San Francisco, dated 8/7/73,
in reference to 10C case.

San Francisco Airtel to the Bureau, dated
7/31/73, in reference to CR case.

ENCLOSURES : TO BUREAU (11)

Six copies of enclosed letterhead memorandum
for Bufile 139-4089.

Four copies of enclosed letterhead memorandum
for CR file.

one coov of enclosed letterhead memorandum
for 9 file entitled VLADIMIR A. ZATKO.

TO WFO (3)

Three copies of letterhead memorandum.

The information set forth in the enclosed letter-

head memorandum concernina VLADIMIR ALEXANDER ZATK
obtained

i -

A copy of this letterhead memorandum is being' _
disseminated to the Immigration and Naturalization Service,
San Francisco, and the United States Attorney, San Francisco.

Prison Officials, Sanrn Quentin, Califormia, were
advised as to the contents of 7ZATKO's recent letters to
various government agencies and officials.

-~
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E ! et August 30, 1973 S
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B 57 - MI‘.% ehan
T ( S JAMES WALTER McCORD, JR. o !
bie () (i AND OTHERS ary
§ A BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC B
Tl 4 NATIONAL COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS
T4 £ JUNE 17, 1972

: INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS

The purpose of this memorandum is to forward for
the information of the Special Prosecutor's Office a copy of
a letter to the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), dated
August 21, 1973, from James J. Rowley, Director, U. 8.
Secret Service (USSS), and to confirm the telephonic conversation
of August 29, 1973, between Special Agent Joseph J. Henehan
of the FBI and Richard Davis of the Special Prosecutor's Office
concerning this matter.-: The letter concerns a John F. Leigh,
. who 18 alleged to have made the statement that he would destroy :
.- the Watergate people, mentioning Segretti and apparently
meaning J&ﬂa_ld_%gm and Attorney J Who represented
H. R. Haldeman John D. Ehrlichman, A

Mr. Davis advised that he was in touch with the attorney
representing Segretti and would advise him of the possible threat
made by Leigh. He was advised that the Washington Field Office
of the FBI had been instructed to advise local authorities and
Mr. Wilson concerning this matter.

et No further action is being taken by the FBI in this mattor
48 oo in absence of a specific request from the Special Prosecutor and ft

e is noted that according to Mr. Rowley’s letter, the Secret Service is
Fine % o, conducting an nvestigation. N A
o g MO, | INFORMATION CONTAINED | %*54’»
o, JEH/mke (5) HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED S Ll
O Enclosures - 2 DATE .2l _ BYSP4 Wmlams. 7
o s bl | 1 - Washington Field Office - Enclosure (copy of incoming)- pe I :

T S Original and one sent to Mr. Archibald Cox, Special Prosecutor,

g Lee Con Courier Service, sime die.This docuuent corntatns neitnep

a c::‘:'asc.;{, Tecommendotions nor conclusio 5

SR f\éua 1 the TR It 45 Ahe property of

i " . ‘/f tre "'_P.r.d i5 osned to Your agency$ .

¢ i oSy, AR ROOMIY D aELerype oniT (7] 3P 200 frs contosts ape not to be o

} i\. £ ti eI C)’f/\,"” “vtside your ageney.
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S5 THE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WASHINGTON, D.C. 20226

C0-2-66,181

DATE: pAugust 21, ﬁ73

BY LIAISON: w. Sheahan

TO : Federal Bureau of Investigation c o
ATTN: Mr. B. C. ctiner \é_i | A?¢4ha,»
'J(r’
FROM + JAMES J. ROWLEY - DIRECTOR C\

SUBJECT: John p,*me/igh v

The following is being forwarded for your information
and/or action as deemed appropriate.

On August 8, 1973, Rose Maryf:;tneu, 1748 M St., N.W.,
Washington, D.C. (telephone number 628=6699) advised that
when she arrived at work that morning, the subject was
sleeping in front of her office door. He told her Watergate
was bad and he had come over to destroy these people. Leigh
asked Vernell to cash a cashier's check in the amount of

$3,500.00 drawn on the National Bank of Wi 7¢
numbered 100381.

oyt
3
¥

e

.
> 93 j Jd —
M Vernell was interviewed on Au st 9 1 73, and sta ed she
,;$‘ met the subject a few days ago and spent the evening with
\{ﬂ him in an attempt to solve his problems. She denied a
. romantic or sexual involvement with the subject. She \\r
_ repeated that Leigh said he would destroy the Wakergate '
P . - people but only mentioned Segretti and Wilson. B ‘;ib
E N . R AUG 31 1973 ,w\
! £ e .. i
3 ATTACHMENT(S) . A o —!

"—";_" .I‘,-. b,\ “/ " . )
Ll e - i
. ‘ X " J( .
N i ) t
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John F. Leigh is described as a white, male, 35 years old,
blond hair, 5'8", wears glasses, scar on lip. He is not

of record with this Service and we are conducting an
investigation.
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Date: 8/21/73

Transmit the following in

|

1
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1

' FBI H
)

L)

t

1

{Type ix plaintest or code) }
'

ﬁ'

T ’) ATRTEL AIRMATL

U _,{ ____________________________ fjo:uj) _____________ g@:

9/ 10: DIRECTOR, FBI (139-4089)

y ROM:  SAC, LOS ANGELES (139-306) (P)

¢\ SUBJECT: JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR,.;
ET AL
Burglary of Democratic
National Committee Headquarters,

wWashington, D.C,

6/17/72 oy
I0C
00: Washington Field Office . PT

Re Bureau airtel to_Los Angeles, dated 8/10/73, and - . ..

Los Angeles call to Bureau, 8%6/‘73‘.3 ‘ ‘ ‘,, y g
Enclosed for the Bureau are eight FD~-302s3 reflect
interviews with THOMAS VICTOR JONES, DAISY STOUT BERRY; J.

- WILLSON, GERALD THOMAS DEAL, and two each of FRANK WOODRO

_"LLOYD, and JAMES (No Middle Name) ALLEN. - PR

For information of Bureau and Washington Field Of
JAMES D, WILLSON's son, JAMES D, WILLSON, JR. is a Special
Agent in the New Orleans Office.

R

i A1Y
NE. RECORDS GNIT
\
T~
2

M- Los Angeles ' , :
JMON/dls (4) ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED |

DATE _mggﬁayi.%m& — SR -
Approved: __ . g‘dﬁ_,____ Sent M Per
Speci gent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Offlce: 1972 — 455.574

ke _ U T e o

LR
?-— Bureau (Enc. 8)
J. = Washington Fiel\dﬂ (I_pfq) (139-166)

TR
PERSOANE:
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FP-302 (Rev. 1-27-700 . { .
. ¢ 0

Dote of hun.s:ripl'ion 8/20/73

Ry 4
- thwwuf
FRANK WOODRO: YD, also known as BopMlloyd, ,,;-:?zfy
who resides at 921 Eaa¥ Bay Front, Balboa, Cal¥iornia, 3
t¢1EPRONE NUMBET 71767 =51 27, and who 15 enpLoyed as Tl
Senior Vice President in Charge of Operations by Northrop -
Corvoration, 1800 Century Park East, Century City, SR

California, was apprised of the identity of the interviewing ™

agents and the purpose of the interview at his place of
employment.

LIOYD was further apprised that this interview was
being conducted at the expressed request ¢f Special
Prosecutor ARCHIBALD COX. LIOYD was furdished with an Advice
of Rights form and his rights pertaining to the interview
were explained to him. ILILOYD took the Advice of Rights form,
read it, stated he understood it, and signed it.

IIOYD made available to the interviewing agents
two xerox checks which are attached.

Cnc check rende, "Pav to the Order of T. V. JONES,"
in the amount of $20,0Vuu, drawn on the Baak of America,
Ralboa Branch, 615 East Balboa Boulevard, Balboa, Califormnia,
dated January 22, 19732, and is numbered 133.

The second check reads, "Pay to the Order of THOMAS V.
JONES," in the amount of $1,650 and is drawn on the Bank of
America, Balboa Branch, 615 East Balboa Boulevard, Balboa,
California. This check is dated February 1, 1973 and is
Check No. 13%4. )

TTAN COMTATHMEN
- 1V Lsls

ATT TADTNDMA
Al avrviuin ViY WYL Al
HEREIN IS U

NCLASSIFIED -
DATE. 213180 BYSP 4JRm

interviewed on _ S/ 16/73 o Century Cf California gy, # Los Angeles 139-206
S& WILLIAM D. HOSKINS and |

ap PR R Vs TR IOy % : e Vi
b‘ﬂ b h '_}:L)j__‘_fv__r_&,gg -_I\'_k.‘_‘[_:@l"“l .VJ.R'/_J.I\;QIFI.RJ e ______ _— Date dictored - o — gé@ﬂ —_———————
- - A » —
- " '} ( _ . -
| 2740 (G L0
Pl b s 4 condains neher recommendations nor conelusions of the FBE. I s the properly of the FBY and is foancd 1o
vout Lo s, 4 atd Ve contents are ant Lo be disiributed oatarde your agency.

./~ ENCLOSURE
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

s e B i e AT N

At

: D&;u of tronscription 8/17/73 %ﬁ

JAMES {No Mlddle Hame LEN, who resides at 9508 . fz;éﬁh'
Tullis Drive, Bev alifornia, telephone 213—251-5276,
Tand who is employed as Vice President and Assistant to the

President of Northrup Corporation, 1800 Century ParK East,

Century City, California, was apprised of the identities of

e interviewing Agents, and purpose of th
&2 resfdence. 9 A9 ‘ purpo e interview at hl' place

ALLEN,was apprised of the fact that this 1nterv1ew‘
was being conducted at the specific request of the Special
Prosecutor ARCHIBALD COX. At this point, ALLEN was furnished
with an Advice of Rights form and vas advised of his ridghts
pertaining to the interview. ALLEN tock the form, read it,
stated he understood it, and 81gned it.

ALLEN voluntarlly consented to be interviewed without
the presence of an attorney.

ALLEN made cvailable Yarox copies of two checks drawn.
on the Security Pacific National Bank, Wilshire-Bedford Office,
9665 Wilshire Boulevard, Beverly Hills, California, Account ..
Number 079036111. One of the checks, Number 12157, was dated ., .
January 22, 1973, in the amount of $15,000. ALLEN also made

available a second check drawn on the same bank with check i
%“mBEBMiélés &BNEEQ amount of $1,125. Both checks were made out

SA JOHN M. O'NEILL, JR. took possession of the Xerox.
copies and conveyed them to the Los Angeles Office of the FBL,
11000 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, which copies
are being preserved as evidence. These coples are attached. -

SA JOHN M. O'NEILL, JR. and )
SA LARRY G, MONTAGUZ/JNON/dls a/16/73"

o= Date dictated — — .

ENCLOSURE/ 3T - ¢/377 - A éd\3

Thi+ docwwent coutains agither recommendations nor conclusions o) vie FBLL W is ihe property of the FBI and is loaned to -
your agency; ‘t uad ils comtents are nut Lo be distributed eoulside your agency.
7.
-— 7’ -
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FD-302 (Rev. 11-27-70) (. O : ‘ { I
! v . ) .A‘-‘

] ' _ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1l ’ ) D.cu of ;ron:cripﬁgn 8/16/73 D

JAMES (No Middle Name) ALLEN, who res:.des at 9508 'ﬂ“
Tullis Drive, Beverly Hillss, California, telephone 213- 271-9276,

and who is e ed as Vice President and Assistant to the
President o lan, 1800 Century Park East,
Century City, Califarnia, was apprised of the identities of

the interviewing Agents and the purpose of the interview at
his residence. _ . -

ALLEN was apprised of the fact that this interview
was being conducted at the specific requést of the Special
Prosecutor ARCHIBALD COX. At this point, ALLEN was furnished
with an Advice of Rights form and was advised of his rights
pertaining to the interview. ALLEN took the form, read it,
stated he understood it, and signed it. o

ALLEN voluntarily consented to be interviewed without
the presence of an attorney.

In February, 1972, ALLEN recalled that he and THOMAS
VICTOR JONES, President of Northrup, had discussed the upcoming -
Presidential election campaign and had agreed to "do something .
substantial for the re-election.of President KIXON." By this "
ALLEN stated that he intended toc make a considerable financial .
donation for the re-election of the President.

// ALLEN stated that in addition to this gift, which he
rz)é?de of his own personal funds, he alsc made a $700 gift to the
~ Mlorthrup Good Citizens Committee. .ALLEN stated that he is the

Chairman of this committee and this committee voluntarily con- '

e;// tributes monies in support of national, state, and local .

candidates. ALLEN states that JERRY DOUGLAS is the Treasureri
ttee.’ ALLEN stateg, tha‘,

and a FRANK SMITH is also on this
during the 1972 election year, the 3.
between $30,000 to $35,000 from Horthrup employees which he '}_; 
believes was donated to various political candidates. N

8/15/73 . Beverly Hills, Callfornlaﬁh4, Los Angeles 139-306

Interviewad on

i;g
SA LARRY G. MONTAGUE and _ : o
by . ..SN JOI N M, O'NETLL, JR.AJION/GLS. ___  pote dicrated 8/16/73 - - __
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ALLEN believes that in February, 1972, MAURICE ‘ﬁmFﬁaA»

whe was at that time representing the Finance Committee
to Re-elect the President, contacted THOMAS VICTOR JONES
for a contribution to the Committee to Re-elect the President
(CREP). ALLEN states that when STANS came to the offices of
JONES' at Northrup, he was not in attendance at this meeting.
However, ALLEN states that JONES and he had agreed to donate
$100,000 to the campaign., ALLEN further advised that he and
JONES discussed having other individuals who would voluntarily
consent to donate certain monies to the campaign to make the
$100,000 donation. After contacting these individuals, the
voluntary contributions from their personal funds was as
follows:

THOMAS VICTOR JONES ~ $50,000
JAMES ALLEN - $15,000

TRAMDIC LITT T CAN &N NNN
L VI o SRF Y] b hbdbd et Nt A ™ e e

BOB LLOYD -~ $20,000

ALLEN stated that owing t¢ the Interest rates in
the United States and a relationship. that Joqgﬁ,dﬁg ALLEN |
had with an individual by the name of WILLIAKMNKSAVY, they F‘.fﬁ
decided to borrow the money from SAVY and ve it to the £
Finance Committee to Re-elect the President. ALLEN stated

,in an effort to make this a more "bugiress-like" transactions,

they sought It STANLE Ol a Associates, 70_

New York, . ALLEN states that he dealt

directly with STANLEYYSIMON. ALLEN recalls that the first

contact with SIMON s on February 20, 1972, at which time

GTIANAT L aen AT o~ e ury
SIMON handled the mechanics involved for 5%‘\2‘61&9‘ up t.h% uut%

in which SAVY would be repaid. ALLEN recalls that JONES made
available to SAVY a list presented by MAURICE STANS of at :
least 50 committees to which donations could be made not to
exceed $5,000 in an effort to avoid the gift tax. ALLEN . a5y
believes that SAVY in making out the checks took the first 20 R

organizations. R

o

ut the repayment note

-l Y e oF

5

JIEN rarcalls that ST!
r £ I—l

AT
sloo 000 loan from SAVY was made by JONES. ALLEN, WILLSOM
and LIOYD in turn took out notes to repay their part to JONES "%
in January, 1973, at an interest rate of three-quarters percent

per month.
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ALLEN does not recall ever havxng any information .
pertaining to MAURICE STANS promising any "special treatment‘“f‘di-
or considerations to the Northrup Corporation as a resultd o
this rather substantial contribution. ’

ALLEN further stated that neither JONES nor any other -
individual stated that ALLEN would be reimbursed for this glft
from any other source,

ALLEN stated that he had enough money in his savings
account to cover the §$15,000 loan in February, 1972, however,
he decided not to take that money out of his sav1ngs, but rather
to use 1t for other purposes. :

when SAVY made out the checks, he had them sent to
JONES, ALLEN recalls. JONES took these checks and gave one-
haif of them to MAURICE STANS in washington, D,C. and one-half
of them to the California Branch of CREP. ALLZN states that he -
was not present when these checks were given to the representative

groups. ALLEN recalls that ly, 1972 (exact date unrecalled)
MAURICE STANS and HERBERT W. CH came to the Northrup Cor-
poration Headquarters, 180 Century Park Bast, Century City,_.wiw

Californiz, where they met with THOMAS VICTOR JONES. ALLEN ‘
states that he was not present at the meeting. However, after P
the meeting, JONES informed them that he would be making an
additional $50,000 donation to GREP. ALLEN recalls that JONES
told him that this donation would be in cash owing to the fact
that JONES had approximately $50,000 in cash at his residence -
- and wished to make a gift of that money. ALLEN states that .«
he never saw that money nor did he ever count it and he must
rely on what JONES told him the amount of the gift. uas.

ALLEN was asked if he had any further 1nfoxmatlon
pertaining to the matter above. ALLEN thought and stated he
had no other information.

- The following is a descrlptlon of JANES ALLEN a-
obta:.ned from observetion and intcrview: _
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Name

Sex

Race

Date of Birth
Place of Birth
Height

Weight

Hair

Eyes )
Comple:xion
Mairtal Status
wife

. Daughter

Residence

Telephoune
Occupation

Employer

Education

JAMES (No Middle Name) ALLEN
Male

White

May 17, 1906
New York City, lew York
5 feet 10 inches

180 pounds

Gray

Green

Medium

Married

SYLVIA ALLEN

JUDITH MARIAN ALLEN
Born September 21, 1945

'9508 Tullis Drive

Beverly Hills, California
212-271-9276

Vice President and Assistant
to the President

Northrup Corporation

1800 Century Park East
Century City, California
(since 1959)

City College of New York
Class of 1927

Harvard, Master of Business
Administration Degree,
Class of 1930
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FRANK WOODROW LLOYD, also known as Bob Lloyd, who
resides at 921 East Bay, Balboa, California, telephone
714-673-5129, and who is employed as Senior Vice President
of Operations of Northrup Corporation, 1800 Century’ Park
East, Century City, California, was apprised of the identities
of the interviewing Agents, and the purpose of the interview at
his place of employment

LLOYD was further apprised that this interview was
being conducted at the expressed request of SpeC1al Prosecutor
ARCHIBALD COX.

TLOYD wes furnished with an Advice of Rights fdrm,
which he read, stated he understood, and signed.

LILOYD voluhtarily consented to be interviewed without
the presence of an attorney.

In early February, 1972, LLOYD recalls heing involved
in a conversation with Northrup Corporation President THOMAS
VICTOR JONES wherein a substantial monetary contribution to the
Committee to Re-elect the President {CREP) was discussed.

LLOYD recalls that at this meeting he advised JONES that he
wished to contribute $20,000 in cash to the fund. LLOYD further
recalls that JONES stated that he would take out a $100,000
loan from an individual LJ.OYD believes to be a WILLIAM SAVY.
LLOYD stated he was not sure that it was SAVY, but believes

it may be him. LLOYD stated that JONES advised him that a

Mr. FIRESTONE and other individuals (names unrecalled) had
called on JONES in February, 1972, in connection with fund
raising for the 1972 Presidential campaign. After LLOYD agreed
to donate to JONES, who in turn would donate to the CREP, the
$20,000, he gave JONES a personal note which would be drawn
eleven months from that date, LLOYD recalls that the interest
rate was three-guarters percent per month,

Interviewed on . 3/16/73 ot Century City, Californiapn,# 1os _Angeles 139206

SA JOHN M. O'NEILL, JR. and _
SA WILLIAM D. HOSKINS/JHMON/Als Dm”‘cmed‘Wa/:l.s/‘n
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With regard to reimbursement in any way for LIOYD's
expenditure of his personal funds, LIOYD advised that he

Leueaveu no indication whatsoever that he would ever receive
reimbursement from JONES or any other individual or group.

LIOYD states that he paid the note off in February,

To s s e v e

73. ne DLGLEU l».l.lCiI.. liﬂ WI.J.UW!:.‘U L.llt: muuc_y I-U PG] UJ--L Lhc
loan from the Bank of America, Balboa Office, Balboa,
California.
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which he cannot recall, to the Good Citizens Commnittee of
Northrup Corporation. Aside from that and his $20,000 donation
via JONES to the CREP, he has not contributed any other funds

Lo JENN . TR J, W T |
& rIBbJ.U.(:ﬂEJ-d.L Ldlllpd.d.g.[l.

~ ‘With regard to HERBERT W. KALMBACH and his obtaining
a second contribution from JORES, LLOYD states he has no in-

...... T ! Y. s
Furlviigi,

IDrlIIGL.LUu PLILGJ.:IJ.H&_, ‘CJ T..'}dL 4_;':I1=Jd' L'Uu W!lcﬂ ‘-U(-'VCJ.-
LIOYD states that he has never had any meeting with KALMBACH,
MAURICE STANS, or any other 1ndlv1dual or group representing

the CREP,

L1OYD was advised that the situation pertaining to
the use of foreign bank appeared to be of an unusual nature
0wing to the fact that JONES would appear to be in a position
t0 optain a loan of ?LUU,UUU from aily United Stateés quu¢u9
institution. LLOYD stated that he has no idea why JONES
negotiated with a foreign bank to obtain the loan which he

previously gave to STANS and/br CREP. LLOYD stated that he

. T Y ey Ta - -
WJ.J.J. lllﬂ]\l., GVC«I.J-..!.GU..LE tU tlll:: -LIIL-CLVLE:W.LLIU H\JL.III—D =1 AC.I.UJ'L uuyy

of the check in which he paid off the loan to JONES and the
second check in which he paid off the interest on the loan.

[y
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LIOYD was asked if he had. an exrte

to WILLIAM SAVY. LLOYD stated "Ho," he was unaware of SAVY,
LLOYD went on to state that the only contact they had in
Furope was to sell the Cobra aircraft to the Datch. It was
pointed out by the interviewing Agents that from information
from other sources SAVY was well knovn in the European air-
craft industry owing to SAVY's involvement with the Concord SST
Project. LLOYD still meintained that he had ro knowledge of

SAVY or any of his operaticas.
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LLOYD was asked if he had any knowledge of an
individual by the name of SVTANLEY SIMON, who maintained
offices at 70 Pine Street, New York City, New York. LILOYD
stated that he had no information pertaining to SIMON and
that he had never heard of this individual.

LLOYD was asked if he had any other information
pertaining to what has previously been discussed at this
interview. LLOYD apparently thought for,a few seconds and
stated that he has no other information- pertaining to the
above,

The following is a description of LIOYD as obtained
from observation and interview:

~ Name FRANK WOODROW LLOYD
Alias Bob Lloyd

Sex Male

Race : White

Date of Birth
Place of Birth

March 5, 1917
Boston, Maessachusetts

Height 6 feet

Build Medium

Weight 200 pounds

Hair Brown

Eyes Blue

Education High school edcuation
at Lincoln High School,
los Angeles, California

Military None

Employment Senior Vice President

Residence

in charge of operations
at Northrup Corporation,
1800 Century Park East,
Century City, California
(since 1941)

921 LEast Bay,

Balboa, California

Telephoae 714-673-5129 .
Marital Status Married
Wwife NORMA ILOYD, nee York

- )5 -
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ROBERT DALE LLOYD

Children
SHERYL ANN LLOYD
DARREL LLOYD
RANDY LLOYD
Arrest Record None admitted
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GERALD THOMAS DEAL, who 1s the President of the
Cathay Bank, 777 North Broadway, Los Angeles, Californla,
telephone (213) 626-7691, and who resides at 2238 North
Edgemont, Los Angeles, California, telephone (213)
NOL-9068, was apprised of the identity of the interviewing
Agents and the purpose of the interview at his place of
business. :

DEAL was informed that this interview was at
the direct request of Special Prosecutor ARCHIBALD COX -
and that it was pertaining to what is commonly known as
the "Watergate matter'. :

DEAL voluntarily consented to be interviewed~”
without the presence of an attorney. .

The Cathay Bank DEAL advised, 1s a local state
chartered bank which is insured by the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corporation (FDIC). DEAL went on to state that
there is only uh main ¢ffice of the bank and there are
no branch offices.

DEAL states that he has never met MAURICE STANS,
HERBERT W. KAIMBACH or any other individuval that represented
the Committee to Re-Elect the President -~ Financial Section.
DEAL states that he never contributed to the re-election of
President NIXON in any form whatsoever, nor did he make
available any monies to any individual that had anything to
do with the 1372 political campaign efforts,

DEAL categorically denies ever meeting with
MAURICE STANS or KALMBACH or any other individual and giving
them $85,000 in cash. ‘

In February 1973, DEAL recalls that the bank
records were reviewed by the FDIC auditors and absolutely
no $85,000 discrepancy was discovered, DEAL said that
if, in fact, there were an $85,000 discrepancy, he would

know of it. .
- -~
Interviewed on _ /2 o LOs_Angeles, California ., 4 Los, Angeles 139-300
\5A STEPHEN)-C . MONKA, JR., and :
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DEAL has no idea as to how this type of "rumor"
may have arted., DEAL thought and recalls that WILLIAM
"BILL"YBROPHY, former state assemblyman from Highlang—

y alitornia, has a loan outstanding from the Cathay
Bank an € bank is having considerable difficulty in
collecting it. DEAL states that the bank is contemplating
instituting suit against BROPHY in an effort to obtain

this loan.

The following is a description of DEAL obtained

from observation and interview:
° Name GERALD W

Alias JERR EAL

. Sex Mal

Race White

Dabg ¢l Dirth Pohrunwe 22 1014
_Place i “Los Angeles, Calliornia
Height 5 4l

Welight 175

Hair Gray

Eyes Brown

Maritel Status Married
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JAMES D LLSON, Senior Vice-President - Finance,
Northrop Corpo

on, 1800 Century Park East, telephocne
number 553-62

s hg%g_ﬁddnass, 1715 Chevy Chase Drive, Beverly

Hills, California elephone'ﬁumBE?‘27TTIﬁﬂﬂﬁf?ﬁ;§'§3?tgﬁa“33'fhe
IBenEiEIes of SA JOHWIE L, JOYCE, JR, and SA RICHARD H. PASHIEY.
He was advised that he was being interviewed at the specific
request of ARCHIBALD COX, Special Prosecutor, concerning the
circumstances surrounding his (Mr. WILLSON's) contribution
in 1972, to the Committee to Reelect the Presldent. Mr.
WILLSON was furnished with an Advice of Rights and Waiver
form, which he read. After reading the form, he called GEORGE
GORE, & Northrop Corporation attorney, whoe thén sat in on the

r interview., Upon Mr. GORE's advice, Mr. WILLSON signed the
Advice of Rights form., This form is being maintained in
the Los Angeles FBI Office. . :

Mr. WILLSON advised that THOMAS V, JONES is the
President and Chairman of the Board of Directors of Northrop
Corporation, He had numerous political discussions with Mr,

1972, the specific topic of contributions to the campesign of
President RICHARD M, NIXON arose, During these dlscussions,
Mr. WILLSON indicated his willingness to contribute. 1In
February 1972, Mr, WILLSON gave Mr., JONES 3 verbal promise

to make a contribution of up to $20,000 to the campsign, which
he followed with an informal handwritten note to Mr. JONES.
Within a two week perlod of the time he sent this informal
note to Mr. JONES, he received a request from Mr. JONES that
he give him a formal note which pledged a $20,000 contribution,

Mr. WILLSON gave him such a note,

He explained that he committed himself to this
contribution as 2 private citizen, and free from any pressure
resulting from his position as an executive with Northrop
Corporation. He noted that he was naturally more receptive
to the solicitation Trom Mr. JONES inasmuch as it was from
Mr. JONES, who is his boss, in view of the fact that he 1s
president of the corporation, However, he reiterated that it
was in no way related to the coarporation and he was not pressured
into giving the money, Mr, WILLSON was awsre at the time that

_Mr, JONES was going to obtain, or had ohtained, _a loan from a _

. s ammn i e Smr b L —_————rr— A | E—— . % gy - an = e %

interviewed on

8/15/73 . Los Angeles, CaliforniaFﬂo# Los Angeles 139-306

SA JOHNIE v.dboyce, IR, and :
by . Sh RICUARD_H. PASHLEY/RER/red _ opaedicored SL15/73 .
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JONES prior vo DPebruary 1972, Ha recalls that in about February
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forelgn lender, the 1ldentity of whom Mr, WILLSON did not know,
He speculated that his $20,000 promissory note would be used

in some way as collateral to support the loan that Mr, JONES
was obtaining. Mr, WILLSON noted that 1t was within recent
weeks that he first heard the name SAVY, as the possible source
of this money that Mr, JONES obtalned in 1972,

Mr. WILLSON stated that he does nct have the original
informal note or a copy of it. However, he received the
original of hils formal promlssory note from Mr, JONES on
or about January 24, 1973, when he paid Mr., JONES the $20,000,
wiilch he had pledged., He paid Mr. JONES with a personal check
drawn on his account at the VWells Fargo Bank, 1800 Century
Park East, and made payable to THOMAS V, JONES in the amount
of $20,000, On the same occasion,he gave Mr. JONES a second
checlk drawn on tnhne same Account in the amount ol awproilnavely
$1,650 which represented his (Mr., WILLSON's) share of the interest
‘payment for one year on the outstanding loan from the foreign lender,

Mr, WILLSON advised that he obtained a $21,000 loan
from Wells Fargo Bank for the purpose of satisfying his
promissory note to Mr, JONES, 'He noted that he has other
personal loans outstanding in addition to this $21,000 loan,
and he is paying off this and all his other comnitments from
his personal funds which include his salary, dividendgincomes,

and checking and savings accounts, ;

Mr, WILLSON stated that in return for his Lontribution,
he has not received any special consideration from the corporation
in terms of salary increases, bonuses, extraordinary stock
optiong, or in any other form. He noted that hils salary 1s
at the same level now that it was three or four years ago, and
that his bonus that he received 4in January of this year in the
amount of $17,000 represented a sizeable decrease in amount
as compared to previous bonuses which have been as hHigh as
$50,000 in any given year in the past. Mr, WILLSON pointed
out that bonuses are paid out of corporate profits, and that
Northrop Corporation profits are ‘down currently by comparlson
to what they had been in years when bonuses had been hlgher.
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f;%& : The only other political~contribution he has made in
g 55 connection with his employment at Northrop Corporation was & .
i $500 contribution to the Good Citizenship Committee of
% 1 Northrop Corporation, which he gave in October 1972. This
B Sl contribution was made following his recelpt of a2 form letter
R soliciting contridbutions which emanated from the committee,
Lo Mr, WILLSON does not know if all Northrop Corporation employees

recelve such solicitation, and Mr. GORE #nterjected at this

point that only employees above a certain salary level are

asked to donate to this committee, Both Mr, WILLSON and

Mr. GORE noted that contributions to the Good Citizenshlp
Committee are completely voluntary, and there 18 no pressure .
from superiors to donate. Mr, WILLSON made nospecific
designation as to individuals or parties to recelve his

poriion of the committee funds, He has been with the corporation
for eight years and the Good Citlzenship Conmittee hzs been

A aAaviotranm~ na ~ [y ) - T r
dn exicstence ior gr PaR8T0 f.:r.ru Ibll&bll ol u;mc:.
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Mr. WILLSON advised that although Mr. JONES had
informed him that he had been interviewed by the FBI in
connection with the contribution,that he had made to the
Committee to Reelect the President, Mr, JONES did not discuss
in any detall the subtance of his 1ntervieu with the FBI,

[

! Mr. WILLSON has among hlS personal papers his bank
statement showing the $21,000 loan that he obtained from the
Wells Fargo Bank. BHe has the two cancelled checks, which were
payments to Mr, JONES to retire the promissory note. He also
has the original promissory note which was returned to him by
Mr. JONES upon satisfactfion of the promlissory note,
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DAISY STOUT BERRY, secretary for THOMAS VICTOR
JONES, President and Chairman of the Board of the Northrop
Corporation, 1800 Century Park East, Century Citv, California,
and who resides at 636 California Street, El Segundo,
California, telephone (213) 322-3420, was appraised”of the
identity of the interviewing Agents and the purpose of the
interview at her place of employment: -

it
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BERRY was advised that this interview was being
conducted at the specific request of Special Prosecutor
ARCHIBALD COX stemning from his ingquiry into what has been
commonly known as the "Watergate matter”.

BERRY voluntarily consented to be interviewed
without the presence of her attorney. BERRY states that
she is the personal secretary of Mr. JONES and as such has

access to his private safe located in an area adjacent
to his office, : '

a1

On July 3i, 1372, DERRY rccalls PEREBERT W,
KAIMBACH coming to the office of THOMAS VICTOR JONES.
She is uncertain, but believes that after KAILMBACH 'entered
JONES' office she recelved a call from JONES asking her
to go to JONES' private safe and remove a portfolio from
the safe and bring it to him.

BERRY recalls that she went to the safe, removed
the package, but was completely unaware of what was contained
in the package, and brought it to Mr. JONS.

BERRY states that she is now aware that the
package contained $50,000 in cash. She states that she
knows this now because Mr, JONES advised her of that fact.
BERRY states that she did not count the currency nor did

FREMIATY Y~ N w2l w2lab w41l s

she ever see it.

BERRY further advised that there was no chance
that any currency other than the cash contalined in the
envelope, might have been added- to the package without

her or Mr. JONES!' knowledge. BERRY states that only $50

— I Jreen L. ML o f!-".!.l“._.:_-l- T s Amﬁl\1 P 19(\6?!\ .
fnterviewed on /3079 at k:f_r_l—l_:u ry City, Calilornia g, # ©0S ANZELEE 234-5VU0°
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in petty cash is maintained in the safe and that this was
not confused with the package she brought to JONES.

BERRY stated she has no further infermation
pertaining to the dealings of Mr. KAIMBACH and JONES.

The following is a description of DAISY STOUT

BERRY:
o
S

Name DAIg%X ERRY, nee
DAL T
Alias "D.D  MBERRY
Sex - Female
Race White
irth August 15, 1923
- Place of Birth “"‘REEFﬁ?E?‘IHHEB
—wotERE —f
Weignt 135
Hair Brown
Eyes "Brown
Marital Status~ Divorced
Residence 636 California Street
e TRl SEgunit Al IToYTIIA
Telephone 322-3020
Education High school graduate,

Rexburg High School,
Rexburg, Idaho
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THOMAS VICTORYJONES, President and Chairman
of the Board of Northrop Corporation, 1800 Century Park
East, was advised of the identities of SA RICHARD H.
PASHLEY and SA JOHN M, O'NEILL, JR. He was advised
that he was being interviewed at the request of Special
Prosecutor ARCHIBALD COX. He was advised that the
interviewing Agents wished to interview him concerning
the discrepancy between the amount he recalled having
contributed to the Committee to Re-Elect the President
ané the amount Mr. HERBERT KAIMBACH had testified he
contributed. He was furnished with an Advice of Rights
and Waiver form which he read and signed. This form
is being maintained 1n the Los Angeles FBI Office.

Mr. JONES advised that after Mr. KAILMBACH's
testimony before the Senate Committee, he rechecked as
well as he could in an effort to assure himself that
he had been correct in his previous statement to inter-
viewing FBI Agents and he is sure now as he vwas then
thet the amount he ~ave 43 Mr, KALMDACH was $5C.000 iun
cash. He is also sure from his secretaries telephone
records that this contribution was solicited by Mr.
KAIMBACH by a telephone call on July 25, 1972, and the
envelope containing the currency was delivered to Mr.

KAILMBACH shortly after lunch on July 31, 1972.

;'M:‘?é%-ff%_i% ,:‘f:,‘g: R ey

S s R Y

The three corporate executives who participated
in the initial $100,000 contribution made to the Committee
to Re-Elect the President by checks were JAMES ALIEN,

‘Vice President and Assistant to the President, who
contributed $15,000; JAMES WILSON. Senior Vice President -
Financial, who contributed $20,000; and, F. W, LLOYD
Senior Vlce President - Operatians, who contributed 20,000,
The balance, $45,000, was contributed by Mr. JONES, He'
recalls that during the telephone conversation with Mr.
KAIMBACH on July 25, 1972, Mr. KAIMBACH indicated that he
was calling as a result of Mr. JONES' statement to KAIMBACH

months ea r-1-|pb/ when KATIMRAOH tnoother with MAIIRTOR QTANG

W B L AF A ARS N A .l.-l—\-' divrid AW ALETLLIIANLLE y b =Sl L A Y e Wil LTIV ALAN S A A AT

t, and LEQNAR im;gggzg;g had solicited the initial contribution
E;// from him,“that if there was a real need for an additional

.

Intecviewed o 7/30/73 « LOS_Angeles, California ., # Los Angeles 133-306 (- ..

“SA JOHN M, O'NEILL, JR., and

b
P

’
b . N SA RICHARD H. PA :HW:}IPjr‘lp . Detedicrared . _S//T3
g /7 -/~ 2643
ihin {’ ot contains newhoer recommendations nm‘g T nf np j‘t! It is lhc properly of the FBI and is loanad to
sone nuereys IL and ity contents are not lo be distribulbaed™d Waur' Agchey.
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contribution near the end of the campaign, KAIMBACH

should contact him. Mr. KAIMBACH advised that the
campaign was drawing to a conclusion and there was a

need for additional money. Mr. JONES indicafed to

Mr. KAIMBACH that he would make an additional contribution
and Mr, KAIMBACH sald he would come to Mr. JONES' office
to pick up the money sometime during the next couple of
weeks.

In anticipation of Mr, KAIMBACH coming to pick
up the second contribution, Mr. JONES brought $30,000 in
cash to his office. He put the money in $100 bills into
e manila envelope, and he believes he had his secretary,
"p,.D." BERRY, .put the envelope into his personal safe in
the office. He is cuite sure that she had no idea what
the envelope contalned. He believes tnat he did this
within two days of o coll from Mr, XKAIMBACH, Socometime
before July 31, 1972, he brought another $20,000 in cash
to the office and put it intc the same manila envelope
containing the $30,000. He had counted each group of
bills individually and counted the entire group of bills
together and determined that it was $50,000. He does
not keep any other significant amount of money in the
office safe, and he is confident that no other funds
could have become commingled with the $50,000 during the

* time.he had the woney in his personal office safe. He
noted that if Mr. KALMEACH had come to the office to pick
up the contribution before the additional $2C,000 was
;dded to the $30,000, Mr. KAIMBACH would only have received

30,000. :

In addition to himself, his personal secretary
"p.D." BERRY, his receptionist PRISCILLA JOY EVERTS, and
JAMES ALLEN, Vice President and Assistant to the Presideni,
have access to his personal office safe.

He recalls that Mr, KALMBACH called his office

on the morning of July 31, 1072, and advised that he would
come by Mr. JONES! office that afternoon to pick up the money.

Shortly after lunch Mr. KAIMBACH arrived at his office, and
stayed 10 to 15 minutes, during which time the money was
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delivered to him by Mr. JONES, He does not recall whether

his secretary, "D.D." BERRY, brought the money to him in

Mr. KAIMBACH's presence, or had brought it into him Shortly

before Mr. KAIMBACH entered his office. From the conversation
N on this occasion, he received the impression that Mr. '

KAIMBACH was assuring him that the monev was needed and

that it would be put to good use in the campaign effort.

He does not recall the exact words used by Mr. KALMBACH

which gave him this assurance, .

Mr. JONES does not recall whether it was he or
Mr. KAIMBACH who first brought up making the contributions
in cash. His inability to recall this is due to the fact
that when he was contacted by Mr. KALMBACH regarding &
second contribution he immediately thought of using the
funds of a cash contingency fund he had been putting
together for years, and since he could see nothlng wrong

-~— - Tl oy e ¥ un
Wlll Llie wusc of Casit onls casn fund was oo nis mingd.

On the evening of July 31, 1972, around the time
Mr, JONES was sitting down to dinner, he received a telephone
call from Mr. KAUMBACH, Mr. KAIMBACH advised him that what
Mr, JONES had said was a $50,000 contribution was, in fact,
a $75,000 contribution. Mr. KAIMBACH indicated that he had
made a count of the money. Mr. JONES t51d Mr, KAIMBACH
that he was sure that the amount was $50,000, and has not -
been able to this day to understand how there could have
been any discrepancy.

His next contact with Mr. KALMBACH was on the
evening of the national election when he and a group of
friends got together at the home of JUSTIN DART in Beverly
Hills, California. Mr., KAIMBACH was there, and during '
the course of the evening he mentioned to. JONES that in
view of the recent disclosures that some of the contributions
received by tne Committee to Re-Elect the President involved
funds from foreign banks, Mr. KALMBACH could arrange for the
return of the contributions of Mr. JONES and his three
executlves which involved foreign banks. Mr, JONES was
irritated at the suggestion that there could be anything
irregular about the method by which he hed made his initial
contribution, and expressed his irritation to Mr. KAIMBACH.

-2 /-
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Mr. KAIMBACH made no mention of the .cash contributions
and never discussed it further after his telephone call
to Mr. JONES on the evening of July 31, 1372.-

Mr. JONES met a week or so after the election
with Mr. KAIMBACH at the Nibblers Restaurant in Los Angeles
and they again talked about the initial cpntributions
involving foreign checks. Mr. KAIMBACH Wanted Mr. JONES
to talk with representatives of the Committee to Re-Elect
the President in Washington, D. C., to discuss the checks.
Mr. JONES later did this in conjunction with a trip he had
to Washington, D, C, on other business. During the meeting
at Nibblers Restaurant, Mr. KAIMBACH d4id not mention the
cash contributions.

Mr. JONES said that he recalled having previously
discussad the fact thatv Mr. HAIMBACH had claimsd thet hic
cash contrlbution was $75,000 rather than $50,000, with
investigators inquiring into his contributions to the Committee
to Re-Elect the President. When advised that that fact had
not been discussed with interviewing FBI Agents, he said that
he had discussed it with 1lnvestigators of the Government
Accounting Office who interviewed him prior to his first
contact with FBI Agents regarding this matter.

Mr. JONES expressed his willingness to cooperate
completely with the investigation and to make any records in
hls possession available.
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JAHEB wnnzxn MC CORD «p ET AL,
GLARY OF nmuoanri lAiI

HHITT%?TO' r COMMYT naoerzz

Lal A Lot B b o

"n Buairtel to Los clu 8/10/73 !.Aairtol to .Nrm
8/21/73 and Bacal 8/ /#3°f '

ReLAsirtel forwvarded efight FD-3102s te tho Bnruu t‘u‘
inteérviews eonducted with regard to contribtutions made by
exetutives of the Northrop Corporation. . WFO, the office
origin. was furnished an information eopy of the alrtel \nti
no coples of the 302s for their inclusion in an investi-
gative report. As 1%t nov stands, the Bureau is awaiting
investigative report or an LAM inoorporating these 3028 30
gtr;;;. dissemination can be made to the Bpecial Prosmtor s

te. o3

g A8 you are awvare this nftor mt roeotn top prlorl‘_
handling Investigation 1s to de eonducted and reported .

_ 4mmediately, The aforementioned FD-302s should have heen
., incorgoratod into a report or submitted with a cover LMN
; etely. Yo purgon was served by submitting these
to the Bureau as enclosures as they are not in a fqu suitad
for dissemination, X ‘
. Promptly furnish a report by cover uirtol and bmu'o
An the future no delays whatsoever are experienced in
‘Snvestigative rnults to tho Burean {in

| dissealnation, . -
i z

4,3«1,'!

(139-1160 umi"

‘_neBucal was made by SA Henehan to Supervi

{(5)" = ALL INFORMATION CONTAINEDI
REIN IS UNCLASSIFIED I
DATE_M2190  BY
C;n. & CT. . A R .

, Press O, _,W //
. Teleph ’5‘ R, .o L ey '} r
Diroctoy Se¢’s MATL RCOM {17 TELETYPE UNIT [} \S
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F 'luinh" e Y2
: i.ognl Cown.
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Memorandum

TO : Mr. Ge rdt DATE: 8-29-73

- ¢y 1 - Mr. Callahan
FROM : R. E. Longﬁ \“f 1 - Mr. Gebhardt
' W 1

- Mr. Nuzum

SUBJECT. JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR. Nﬁg

AND OTHERS
&5/( INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS

This is to advise that Washington Field Office o
has advised that Judge Sirica today furnished a 23 page opin~-
ion upholding the request by Special Prosecutor Cox for pro- Fﬁd’V/
duction by the President of the tape-re¢ordings subpoenaed by
the Special Prosecutor of conversations had by the President
with various members of his staff concerning the Watergate .--=

matter.

Judge Sirica issued a one page order which states
that with respect to the motion of the Special Prosecutor
on behalf of the June, 1972, Federal grand jury (for production

AE e ahsatra_mandttianad Famams) 14 1m AvAdarad F$hasd Fhha ryraarnveonAand
UL uil€ apOVO—MENLiUliCl LdpPCo) y iV Al LUiUCITU WAL vl ACopuUIuGiI Ly

Richard M. Nixon, or any subordinate, officer, official, or .
employee with custody or control of the documents or objects
in the grand jury subpoena duces tecum of 7-23-73, is com-+ .- ..
manded to produce forthwith for the court's examlnatlon o S
in camera, the subpoenaed objects or documents not heretoﬁpré
produced to the grand jury. The order further states that
this ruling will be stayed for five days in which time the
respondent may make an appeal of the ruling; and should siuc

appeal be made, the gtay w1‘l’l be extended indefinitelv nen

| = - Rt e &R o

completion of the appeal.

Washxngton Field Office is obtaining a copy of
the Judge's opinion and order. .

ACTION: For information.

CA_N;aa_.AQ.Oj— / « A02 /W@n
(4) négaw{\_} L e s
Lo, o« - ’ REG mf ﬂ e —
e J \p / 3? - "/o f? L
v?%g" : ¥ SEP 101973

#ﬂ_

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
- JEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
. 1973 DATE__ 1lalge  BY

B e R R e e R
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" 8/ 38/ 73
Transmltﬂtho lollowlnq in :

{Type in plaintext or codel

Ve) 41 TO: BIRECTOR, FBI (139-4089) .. . .-

PROM : SAC, NEW YORK (139-301)

UBJECT: JAMES IALTER,Q% CORD JR, aka; ET AL;
BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
CONMITTEE HEADQUARTERS, 6/17/72
10C - '
{00:NF0D)

Enclosed for Bureau are two coples of FD 302
reflecting service of subpoena on WALTER MALUNOWICZ;
enclosed for WFO are five copies of same FD 302 and one
copy of each of the seven documeats described ia the FO § 2

‘<ZLBureau (Encls. 2) (RM
'~ 2-¥Washington Field (139
li-Neu York

Sent __ : M  Per
U.5.Government Printing Offlce: 1972 ~ 455-574
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Date of tronscription 8/29/73

WALTERAMALUNOWICZ, Assistant Manager, Jamaica
Savings Bank, Fresh Meadows Office, 61-24 188th Street,
Flushing, New York, was personally served with a subpoena
duces tecum which commangsg the appearance of the Custodian
of Records of his institution before the Grand Jury of

on August 31, 1973,
-f a1l dacnmes ta hnc .lél"‘" St

%;i;‘l“; "y oy )

MALUNOWICZ advised that he was the proper perso
accept service of this subpoena in the absence of WILLIAM
CUNNINGhAM, the Manager of this institution, MALUNOWICZ
furnished one copy of each of the following seven documents
in cnnnllanre with the terms of the cnhngeg\_a:

2L wF - an e A R W

ALL INFORMATION comnm i
KEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE _1lal®e  BY

intorviewed on B/ 28/73 o __ Queens, New York _ File 8 __ NY 139-301’“

SA VINCENT A. ALVINO/ens o 8/29/73

by oo e i e e Dote dictated oo LT

This document contains neither recommendations nor eanclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBY and is Juvuncd tu
¥our agency; it und its contenls are not to be distritnted outside your agency.
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MALUNOWICZ advised that no record is kept of

the dates on which a renter visits a particular safe
aeposit box. Access slips acknowledging admission to
sate deposit boxes are mg ained by the bank for one
day and then T AN
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| FBI o
ﬁﬁ . . Date: 8-31-73 P

'«...
R

A {Type ia plaintext or codel . }
i I wiat %
5 R H
Via __AIRTEL 1L 3
(Priority) 1
i m e ———— i = —— —_————— —— L. -

TO: . DIRECTOR, FBI (139-4089) T S

FROM:  BAC, SPRINGFIELD (139-66) -RUC-

SUBJECT: JAMES WALTER MC CmD ﬂ.,
ET AL
BURGLARY (F DEMOCRATIC PARTY
NATIONAL HEADQUAR'!!RE
I0C

00: TWFO

ReBunitel 9-6-72,

1 During August, 1973, following man bours speat

Special Agent regular hours - 12
A . 8pecial Agent overtime hours - none

Clerical time regular hours - 2

Clerical time overtime hours - none

Peak number of Special Agents at any tino
Number presently working on case - none

-
= Bureau (139-4089) :r-lC\
- WFO (139-166) .

VI“.:‘{:“‘“' d (13 =88 I INFORMATION CONTAINED
(5) - YEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED d\

DATE _ 11\ %0 BY&!’&JAM:__,‘

Approved: __ f_ Sent M Per
Sptcial fAgent in Charge U.5.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 455-574
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Reurairtel 8/31/73. .

o ¥Until instructed $o the mtnrinz m, :
; usm:himu reporting statistics as eon |
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1- WFO (info)
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) Yactmﬁ{c', WAL ROOM [ ‘ TELETYPE UNIT[ ) DATE 1 h-l 20 BY;M_*_M_

b




g Al

r
3 5
!> TO
D i FROM
$2%  SUBJECT:
4

A

W1 104
WAt 19ET IITION

G5a GiW BEG, WO, BF ‘

UNITED STATES GO»t,RNMENT

Memorandum

ormomal romm w0, ve (

Mr. Campbell

J. T. Hall

WATERGATE

This is to advise you of the work the Data Processi.ng

£T0 o M 17 P bk s e m e e s

At e Al ST W el et B O i Rl g P T e TR -

-

{

8/31/73

/I

Section (DPS) performed on the Watergate related cases during -

August, 1973.

Approximately 1,100 indice cards were "computerized” =
, and another 100 cards were received
cCord and several other Watergate
atergate newspaper articles were
added to the file (i.re. , article title, author, newspaper, datej, ete.).

on the Donald Henry Segretti
and processed on the James W,
related cases. Approximately

In August, DPS furnished the General Investigative Division

"“‘4-'"-‘

seven copies of various listings of the Watergate file printed in alphabetical,

case number and interview date order.

It is our understanding five copies

of these listings were forwarded to the office of the Special %rosecui_:o;, o

RECOMMENDATION:

L 7 TIF: dl&

“p
LT

v

(4)
1 - Mr. Campbell

or ormation, RE \ .
For ttormation. . RCA) 55 oy, f7,9b07
'Ex-1

pat
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Legad Cam. _ .

Cong, Serv, _____
Com. & Ctm.
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Dicactor Sagly L

Public Documents Department. - - -:

U5, Government Print M

fice Box 1431~

VWaaﬁIngton. D, C. 20 Q;i
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Thank you very much for sendinq ns th %

IR L '.;. ¥

fonr copies of Book 1 on tho Watergato inveatiga- 4,

SEP 14 1973 i Keneg ﬁiL INFORM@TION CO&AI%E g
e ~ tolh IS UNCLASS Lk
sz.{ o *-—, ... _DATE 1] i\xo&'u B]EIFIM

Bufiles 1ndicate Mr. ‘McFParlane wrote to Hr,
N ather a personal vein and sent .copies of

: ,charlane*inigla wroté, L ME . ]
£°6b Al }lxh ‘-o -

Mcrarlane later wrote to M DeLoach in 1967 in an ende
have him intercede to obtain a photograph, indicating %
vely dear friend of Mr. Kelley. He mentioned he had.
.police convention in Kahsas City gevéral months’ prio
ocgasion in connectlon with 3 GPO display on crime
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MR. CALL Ak AN

. .
DO-BY - \ M.
OFFICE oF DyNECTO e

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEP ARTMENT OF JUSTICE MR CAMPBELL
MA. CLEVEL AND
,V MR, GEBHARDT

Septemmr 7! 1973 MR, JACOBSON

MRAR. BAKER

MR. JENKINS

The attached copies of the Hearin MR. MARSHALL
Before the Select Commitfée On MR. MILLER

“Presidential Campaign Activities of wr. tomeson
the United Stafes Senate, Walergate xn =r-s-

“and Rélated Activities, were sent ™% ™" ]
to"Mr. KRelley from George J. ::::; rooM
McFarlane, U. 8. Government ' K

Prigting Office, Washington, D. C, .
20M/;@,1¢ Corrupiye Gy O

Mr. McFa e encloses a business card and has / 77 -

noted on the back of the card as follows -- .
Losk L | <
6- P g - # | .

"Dear Clarence - . / 2
' g’(llz L
Thought you would Tike the enclosed gor YO w\QTS \

reference. ~
1 Respectfull / &
spectiully ‘ \
} : AR . B
L George (McFarlane)" SN .
‘ R O
T T 1 : 0
' § COPY:nm wara 200 e
' 2 g
73{6 . Jast <8 ﬁ
"o - ted
y a- - 95 GEORGE J. MCFARLA 0§
AT | z
O
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_ Hmﬁll,ﬁﬁfmIMﬁ#ﬁQWN Comp. Byst
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/10t DIRECTOR TELETVPE Laborstory

FROM:  EL PASO (139-25)

,_ O

JAMES WALTER NC CORD, JR., ET AL, BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC PART -

SATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, 6-17-72, INTERCEPTION OF COMMURICATIONS,
00s WFO.

| R ST
o3 A :
:9" 9?38-13, A LOCAL STATION BROADCAST THE NAMES OF TENTATIVE

ulrﬁé'ssssgon THE RENEWED SENATE WATERGATE HEARINGS WHICH COMMENCE ..

MO AY rhrCuMD D
rwmnu. ;n.ra:.no:.

]

0 A t
sy 1

RAGAH, SR{, A FORMER SPECIAL AGENT OF THE FBI.
: FATHER OF“RNT JOHN J. RAGAN, JR. OF THE EL PASO OFFICE. N
y w 5% RAGAN SR, WAS CONTACTED BY RMT RAGAN TODAY AT WHICH TIHElﬂE
ADVISED HE HAD NOT BEEN ISSUED A SUBPOENA OR OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED !
ANY WAY OF HIS TENTATIVE APPEARANCE BUT EXPECTS TO RECEIVE A
- SUBPOENA AND VILL APPEAR AS THE COMMITTEE DICTATES, Jf»a;{f
”“”?'”%ﬁspo IHQUIRIES HAVE BEEN RECEIVED LOCALLY REGARDIIﬁATT§§HgQ{QV
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00: VWashington Field

Re Washington Field telcall 9/17/73,

please find 34 items listed and described below, which were
found in and removed from a 1972 Dodge Dart owned by EUGENIO
ROLANDO MARTINEZ which had been parked at Miami International
Airport, Entry to this car was made on 6/21/72 to execute
a Federal search warrant issued by U,S, Magistrate PETER R,

PALERMO on same date, _ /,

The following items were found in the glove ¢
ment of this car:

1. APCOA Inventory Tag 59-593 ST-105

2. Marquette Page-~-A-Day calendar notebook (sent'

to Bureau 12/22/76& AI 40 ( T

3. One carton for Rem 1ngton 222 fBer &XYTY dges" :
One Briggs and Stratton key geagffn%'?m%()l
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FoHe 5. One notebook containing various names and

telephone numbers

6. One picture postcard bearing inscription
"Doral-On-The-Ocean?

7. A soft-covered booklet entitled "Basic Developing,
Printing, Enlarging"

8, One Aqua-Lung knife and scabbard

]
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The following items were removed from the trunk
of the car:

9. Three semi-transparent map overlays containing
unexplained coordinates and locations

10, A sheet of yellow lined paper containing
penciled message entitled, "Barb Mensages Trans"

11, One metal key bearing no identifying mark

12, One metal key bearing #4T7T67332

13, One Schlage key bearing the initials "M" and "Y"

14, One key ring with "color-1ite" key #SC1

15, One heavy paper poster entitled, "Campana de la
Juventud Cubana Para La Liberacion de Cuba”,

bearing a drawing of an M-16 automatic weapon

16, A 7" stainlesssteel knife and scabbard nnnutactu:edf

by Gerber, Portland, Oregon : L .:~ﬁ'_w

17, Plastic envelope containing Miami International
Airport Terminal Parking Lot Car Check #120-375
and a book of matches from the Watergate Hotel,
Washington, D,C, ,

A deposit slip for the Republic National Ban_"!‘ '
Miami, Florida, dated 4/21/72 o

A receipt in the name of EUGENIO R, MARTINEZ &;
dated 3/13/72, from Brigada de Asalto 2506
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28,
29,
30.

31.
32,

A deposit stub from Jefferson National Bank, %~ =

Miami Beach, Florida, dated 6/1/72

Business card of ALFREDO COLLI, North America
Realty, Inc,, Coral Gables, Fla,

Business card of ROBERT W, HAYES, The Hayes
Agency, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin

Checkbook order stub for Account 1049895 of
the Jefferson National Bank, Miami Beach,
Florida

Business card of CARLOS DE VARONA

Miami Multiple Listing Service, Inc,, form

bear

Burd

Account 554776082

Two

ing miscellaneous writing

7

ine's charge slip dated 12/14/3%:}for ’f

Burdine's charge slips dated 5/5/72, for

Account 012478082

Blan
writ

Two
Film

Two
#CX~

Two Ampex 361 C-90 recording cassettes

Book

k mortgage deed form bearing miscellaneous
ing on the back

unopened rolls of Kodak Panatomic-X
#FX-135-36

opened boxes of Kodacolor X Film
136~36

s and pamphlets as follows:

Sixth edition of "Questions and Answers on
Real Estate'

""Real Estate Listing Magic”
"Webster's New Collegiate Dictionary"
"Roget's Thesaurus”




(o ()Y

Pl SN

WM 139-328

Sk ST

LA L

[ SN VA f. "Construya en Ingles"

o g€+ "The Doctor's Quick Weight Loss Diet"”
h, '"The Brand-Name Calorie Counter” —
i. "Collins Spanish-English, English-=Spanish
Dictionary"

33, Membership card and monthly stamp book of
EUGENIO R, MARTINEZ, Hotel Employee's Union
of Miami and Miami Beach, Local 255

34. Republica de Cuba Passport #38384 in the name
of EUGENIO ROLANDO MARTINEZ Y CAREAGA

35, One styrofoam cooler minus cover

36, One Royal Crest Deluxe portable typewriter,
serial #SL7285053 (retained at Miami)

item #2, a Marqueite page-a-day caleéndar notebook
vas sent to the Bureau via Miami airtel 12/22/72, and has
not been returned,

Item #36, a portable typewriter, was shipped to the
FBI Laboratory via Miami airtel 6/22/72 for appropriate typing
samples, This typewriter was returned to Miami 7/5/72, and
is maintained as an exhibit in the Miami Office,

As requested by Washington Fi ] €
be made available to the staff of ARCHIBALD COX, Spe
Prosecutor, _
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To: B8ACS, Miami (65-3264)
New York (65-25641)

=
T N

From: Director, FBI (65-74060)
b
DANIEL ELLSBERG
{BURGLARY OF DR. LRWIS J. FIELDING'S OFFICE)

(INTELLIGENCE DIVISION)

ReNYrep 6/28/72 entitled "James Walter McCord, Jr.; et al;
Burglary of Democratic National Coumittec Headquarters (DNCH),
6/17/72," MMtel 7/12/72 same caption and Milairtel 8/9/73 in subject
case.,

~

.

Y5 &7

credit references of Master Charpge, Texnco and Sears, Roebuck. A
review of the Vatergate investigation reflects that Miami contacted

the Master Charge Center, Miami, and locnted account #05-7795 for >
Enrique R. Martinez and account #5239-000-22-0516 for Bernard Barker. -
Martinez's account was last used 7/29/71 and Barker's account was
reviewed for January to June, 1972, ¢

Y, Referenced Miami teletype indicated that Miami reviewed N
J~ Sears account #4591613782904 in tihe name of Bernard Barker for Jamusry
to June, 1972.

(SP0), Washington, D.C., with respect to Bernard L. Barker,
Felipe De Diego and Eugenio Martinez, the following leads are being
set out:

e

&
In line with previous requests of Special Prosecutor's Officég
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Airtel to Miami and New York | o -
Re: Daniel Ellsberg Y i
65-74060 '

MIAMI
AT MIAMI FLORIDA
AT MASTER CHARGE CENTER:

1) Determine nature of purchases and their location
charged to Barker from 4/1/71.

2) For Martinez account, determine if Enrique R. is
identical to Eugenie and, if so, do as above, from 4/1/71.to
7/29/71.

3) Determine if De Diego has Master Charge account and,
if so, do as above for period 4/1/7L to present.

A
LY

AT SEARS, ROEBUCK

1) Determine nature of purchases ind their location
charged to Barker from 4/1/71 to present.

2) Determine if Martinez and De Diego have Sears account
and, if so, do as above from 4/1/71.

AT AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY

1) If not already done, determine if De Diego and
Martinez have charge accounts and, if so, do as above.
NE¥ YORK i
AT NEW YORK

1) Determine if Barker, De Diego and Martinez have crédét
card accounts at Texaco 011 Company and, if so, furaish list of
purchases from 4/1/71 to present.

NQOTE:
I 4
Special Prosecutor's Office (SP0O) request of 7/27/73
requested credit card record checks of Barker, Martinez and De Diego.
Above leads are logical follow-ups to results of FBI investigation
which was basis for reply to 7/27/73 request.
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Plan. & Evu.
LOS ANGELES (135-386) gpee. Tov, — -

Training .—

Legal Coun ———
FROM WASHINGTON FIELD 139-166 P ONE PAGE Tolephone Xm. —

Director Sec’y -

JAMES WALTER g} CORD, JR., ETAL; BURGLARY, DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL W

=21t = Ll =]

COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS, wDC, 6/17/72, 10C. PERJURY; 0J; 00:WFD,

RE WFO TEL TO BUREAU AND LOS ANGELES, 9/26/13. . oou\nron oo

NTAI
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
VA D UFO TEL CALLS ToDaT~ DATE_ Jlal¥s  BYShed

FOR INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU, LOS ANGELES ADVISED ENVELOPE FOR][‘r”

ALL RECORDS PERTAINING TO JULY 6, 1972 NOw MISSING. HOTEL MAINTAIHS/

RECORDS IN A GARAGE WHICH DATE BACK FOUR YEARS AND CREDIT MANAGER
"XENN C. MORGAN, NEWPORTER INN, ADVISED POSSIBLE RECORDS MAY BE MIS-
FILED IN THE GARAGE. LOS ANGELES REPORTS FILING SYSTEM wOULD ENTAIL
MASSIVE SEARCH OF POSSIBLE 20,088 DOCUMENTS TOGHQGATE TOLL SLIP OF;
CLARK MAC GREGOR. WFO CONTACTED W ERGATE PROSECUTOR JAMES NEAL

RE ENTIRE SITUATION. NEAL AUTHDRIZEgmuaﬂDIﬂG of séﬁ?dgfg ., (01 :

Y0 LA FOR APPEARANCE BEFORE FEDERAL GRAND JURY OF no#ﬁxﬂ'-ron-pa4sxvs;’“

el sl TR I DN n - ,i.'.._
SU3PURNA MAILED, ' 20 oct J. 1973 r

REGARDING CANOGA PARK TOLL CALL, NEAL ADVISED NLRVW PURT!H‘TEE!FNHONE
RECORDS SHOW Two NINETY CENT CALLS FOR 7/6/72. ONE TO SAN CLEMENTE’,;

Then #"'

- WESTERN HHITE HOUSE3 OTHER TO CANOGA PARK. NEAL DESIRES SUBSCRIBER
‘,TD NUMBER PREVIOUSLY FURNISHED BE INTERVIEWED TO DETERMINE IF HE OR SHE

| oy
RECEIVE: TZL CALL FROM MAC GREGOR, 7/6/72 AND TIME OF CaLL. \47 -

e HICCT ! 1973
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WFO (139-166)

FROM: SAN FRANCISCO (139-142) iP

JAMES HALTER<;% CORD, JR.; FREDERICK CHENEY LA RUE,

T

&

AKA ET AL; BURGLARY, DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS, % -

wDC, €/17/72. 10C. PERJURY; OJ. e g

RE WFO TELETYPE TO BUREAU 9/26/73.
FRANK SPICER, ADMINISTRATOR, CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

460 CHERRY STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CONTACTED THIS DATE AND.

CALIFORNIA, SOMETIME DURING THE FIRST OF JULY, 1972, -
MR. SPICER UNABLE TO FURNISH EXACT DATE. SPICER ¥DUOBED THaT
HE HAD DISCUSSED THIS QUESTION WITH H&!zgisrsn AND AS A LT

%_Esqu;ﬂAD;cﬁschq;w{tﬁ,HIsvgysﬂsR;us SER&?C§‘10?£;3§?§§?Z1:

1 .
o b=y —

" ASCERTAIN IF THEY HAD ANY RECORD AND VAS ADVISED BY. THEM (i
, R S ‘., ' : . ' \ mm*

" THAT NO RECORD YAS MAINTAINED, SPICER ADVISED THAT AT .. s

TIME OF THIS CALL HE WAS NOT AVAILABLE AND DID NOT TALX
TO HIS SISTER. |
FD 302 FOLLOWS, w1 . a0t bl fooniwn o nieidms

END SRR EESR YR T G
WA HOLD ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED S
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
520071 1973 DATE__ Malgo _BYSP4 IRmioms
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Tals will acknowledge your letter of August S,
57; requesting clarification of ine agrecment originally
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1 assure you, however. that every effort will b. lld. !
allow full access where this is possible.

I am decignating Assitant Attorney General m
McRevitt, Office of Legislative Affairs, as my repre )
in handling requests from the Committee in this matter -and
would suggest that your designated representative mtm ‘
him in order to work out such details as are necessaxy -

facilitate this agreement in an expeditious and ml,r
manner.

Sincerely, _
' ~ Eltior L. Richardsoz’

Attorney General

- - R T T T R Syt g
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MINORITY COUNSEL SELECT COMMITTEE OMN
BUFUS L EOMISTEN PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN ACTIVITIES
P DEPUTY COuUNSEL ({PURSUANT TO 5. RES. 8, 11D CONGRESS)
k!
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510
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Hororable Elliot L. Richardson o VgzceweD N Py ©
- P -— .
. Attorrey General ;/ : o SER = AL
Department of Justice fo el B iy O3t =
v > - -7 FERAEE S R . - -~ -
Wasahington, D, C. 20530 '\‘:f aibes ;._: =5 — :‘:
. . N IR & .
+ Dear Llr. Atiorney General: KRRy SRR A Nt —
s e ARV B . P
B

I wrote to you oa liay 7, 1973, to reguest that you mpermit Eodl-
tional access 1o Fé‘_l’ rengrie and files which are relevant to the ,ju:‘:'fs
GITTITN 0. whis Seicou Commivtee.  fTie original agreement with former

ttorney Gereral Kleirndienst was that the chairman, vice- ~cheirman, shisl,
counsel and minerity counsel would be enititied to access, but as a con-

N s s —  ———— e A i Tty e

sequence of heavy wemcnus upon the time of tihese persons, the Commitiee
voted 10 ask you w0 exvend the agreement to include other members of the
Committiee staff joinily selectied by Senator od-er alia myself.

+

Special Prosecutor Archibald<Ce: wrote to me on June § with advice
that my letter of liay 7 had been referred %o him. He said he felt it was
reasonable to per~it an ertension of “he agreercnt to two or three senior
staff members, and Ty Lecwer O. ouly s 4 -sutmreeed to him the names of
the stafl attornevs vno vould be entrusced with access.

un——

Pursuant to this arrangement, one of the designated attorneys, lr.
Sanders, spoke last week with MNr. Bratt vhom we understand has responsi-

. bility for executing the ao;re":"ﬂ*t. Z‘.‘.“""._'. Cox's office, Mr. Sanrders speci-
fically sought to review the 1-_]‘- 3’&_5 Sor Jonn Loee and Panl Thatechesr. Mr,

T Bratt advised that this material was Lot avarisoic within the office ol Vr.
Cox. Iie said he did not nave the authoriiy to reouisition it for our re-
view, and that it was his general uncerstanding we would rot be entitled to

- ; <+ o ~ 2
any material which woul{ nod be in files ol tl”A ‘?p *1-"- s .‘;.‘u...'ﬂ“‘ AT
the regrlar course of businecs. uu..a P ""“
- . g Ffe
_ Z!,(./‘ /J(‘ )(....,fyUJl 1.7./
My purpose in writing o .you at.this time is r{SUT{pippRINIEGuEst. your Ri{%ess
permissior. for review ol the FD-202s menticned aboviz, {ut also to seex clari-
fication of the asreement i0r QuUCCic. 4 wdh #Coi U S15%20d, that you 1\‘11—;\.9”
rererrea our requcst. o Mr. Cox so inas there woulo f.l co-&m-l 140 u.\rox,-e""a
the office wnich is pri::.nrlly respons ible for the ipveqtigation of "WatergpRel
and its ramificatvions; but, I vorld Fore that it wol ,.., farane doloniion SR
1imit Tthe felect O e o DL

*vr{yn TRV mm\ ._3

vision that we will wani to seec a nuiper 01 aad;t;oi-—-—-—-m-‘ TR __.
. Areh. L.IJ ('c,( S 1 W
. ' , Cenamill g,
g . N (/C ,l 3
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FASD D. THOMPSON
MINGAITY COUNSEL SELECT COMMITTEE ON
4 RUFUS L KOMISTEN PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN ACTIVITIES
SEFUTY COuNSEL . . (rURSUANT TO 8. AES. B0, 130 CONGRESS)
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510
Y

Attorney General Richardson - ' Page 2
August 9, 1973 |

sarily within Mr. Cox's immediate scope of inquiry. I will be most
appreciative for your essistance in clarifying the terms of Select Com-

mitiece attESS'tthBIjiaténiala,,and.ionhiacilitﬁﬁiﬂguEEEh@pans by which

our objectives can be accorplished. .

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

- Sincerely yours,

SJE:ladb

‘
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o during my visit and am confident that if you persist in your studlu. "

S attain this position.

T Sincerely;—
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September 5, 1973

Mr. E. Keith Russell
Federal Bureau of Investigation D
Washington, D. C..

\guw wa,uul fhr Cﬁ({

During my recent visit to the Naval Hospital you men- -
tioned a statement you overheard while serving as a guide to the
Director's Office on the occasion when John Ehrlichman visited
with the Director in the apring of 1972, I have had our logs re-
viewed and find that Mr. Ehrlichman visited Mr. Hoover on
March 22, 1972, at 10:00 AM. There is no indication of any other
visit by blm in Mr. Hoover's office. 1 do not know actually what :

Dear Keith:

relevancy the comment you overheard might have with the present
difficulties in which Mr. Ehrlichman {s involved, but I do think it
would be no problem if you would submit a memorandum recording
to me the gist of what you told me on the aforementioned occasion.
It will be maintained as a part of the flle and recorded in this
manner and will, therefore, be available in the event anything
comes up showing a need to disclose it. 1 seriously doubt there
will be such & need, but in order that we might have a complete
record, this is needed

Again, I appreciate the courtesies displayed towu-d mo p* A

you will be successful in your quest to become an Agent, I :. ..
sincerely hope that you pursue the proper courses in order bo

REC-3
- SI-118
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum :
TO . Mr, Kelley 9 ATE: §.25-73 i
“"1 k\«c U)O (.h/t 2 C C - e Q ) ‘
'/ gﬁE Keith Russell ° t:'.l....,,
“FROM %‘Employee Relations Assistant, GS-7 Bl
Administrative Division Training .
| ‘7? o s
SUBJECT: VISIT BY JOHN D.  EHRLICHMAN TQ THE y Corr. & Com.
DIRECTOR'S OFFICE, 3-22-72___ = et —
Telephons Rm.
Directer Sec’y __

This is in response to the request you made of me in your
letter of September 5, 1973, that I submit a memorandum recording the
gist of what I had told you concerning captioned matter. A copy of your ,
letter to me is attached. In March of 1972, while assigned to the Files and
Communications Division and utilized on the Bureau's tour program, I had
occasion to be working at the Tour Control Point located at the entrance of -
9th Street and Pennsylvania Avenue. During the course of my normal duties
at this station, I escorted Mr. John D. Ehrlichman, then of the White House
Staff, and another man to Mr. Hoover's Office for a meeting with the Director.

Mr. Ehrlichman entered the building at the corner of 9th Street and
Pennsylvania Avenue and thus came to our desk for directions to the Director's

Office. Upon recognizing Mr. Ehrlichman, I offered to guide him to the~ \
Director's Office which he accepted and was done. Recognition of ( _/_’

Mr. Ehrlichman was easy as I had seen his photograph numerous times.
Approximately 30-45 minutes later I had occasion to again be on the
fifth floor. I was walking toward Pennsylvania Avenue in the 5600 corridor and
almost parallel to Room 5633, when the door opened, and Mr. Ehrlichman and
another gentleman exited from the Director's Office. 1 distinctly remember
Mr. Ehrlichman looking very red-faced, which he had not been before, and
seemingly agitated. It was at this point that I saw and heard Mr. Ehrlichman
say, and I quote, "Some of these days they're going to find that old 8. Q. B.
dead in bed." There was hushed conversation between the two as we proceeded
down the hallway. At this point I was walking slightly ahead of them. In
reference to the man with Mr. Ehrlichman, I had never seen him before, nor
have I seen him since. Both men walked to the elevator bank and pushed the
down button and I walked down the 9th Street stairway. I did not see them

pgain. st-us REC3 /27~ #4587 /5

This incident had no real significance to me until I learned about

LITSE RECORDS 1Np

t\\"&g

Six weeks ago irom the press that Mr. Hoover had v‘enemenuy Uppuseu cer Ld.lll
proposals offered him by certain 1nd1v1duals concerning- national security. (‘?
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Memo E. Keith Russell to Mr. Kelley
Re: Visit By John Ehrlichman To The
Director's Office, 3-22-72

After viewing the Watergate Hearings on television and
reading the newspapers, I came to realize that March 22, 1972, was
frequently mentioned. In relating the incident with Ehrlichman to

vmi T raliad maraly on moamary
JU“’ A A Wwdidbia P“l \-‘-J' wria lll\dllluﬁj -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UKITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20835

CLARENCE M. KELLEY
DIRECTOR

September 5, 1973

Mr. E. Xeith Rugsell
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C.

FOUPA:

o

Dear Keith:

s ek o BRI
R iy ! ' . v

During my recent visit to the Naval Hospital you men-
tioned a statement you overheard while serving as a guide to the
Director's Office on the occasion when John Ehrlichman vigited

== TS e s mie e W22 LALL N ERAISRSAe WY adhoad W asls adiia LaNcracaaiRiE VardaAnTrwa

with the Director in the spring of 1972, 1 have had our logs re-
viewed and find that Mr. Ehrlichman visited Mr. Hoover on

Ry %
"
gk -l
NAER UL HE R

Ok

DN
F vk i

visit by him in Mr. Hoover's office. I do not know actually what

It will be mamtamed as a part of the file and recorded in this
manner and will, therefore, be available in the event anything
comes up showing a need to disclose it. I seriously doubt there
will be such a need, but in order that we might have a complete
record, this is needed.

you will be successful in your quest to become an Agent. I
sincerely hope that you pursue the proper courses in order to .
attain this position.

Sincerely,

5{%[Iﬁy‘ORMATé{I}NSg?NTAINED - T L 5
“IN IS UNCLASSIFIED ] . _ >
DATE__Alxipe  BY§Psdemioms ENCLOSURE /2 JiY6EF — 9\ -é/

March 22, 1972, at 10:00 AM. There is no indication of any other

relevancy the comment you overheard might have with the present
difficulties in which Mr. Ehrlichman is involved, but I do think it

would be no problem if you would submit a memorandum recording
to me the (nei’ of what you fold me on the aforementioned areacion

ALaNr waARAr A A4 Y dadmu WA ARS ALA W WAL IV SERAN A WASAVEIVAWALAL W Vs ELMFA WAL

Again, 1 appreciate the courtesies displayed toward me

’
s .

M1 naraiot in ganr ohadioo

it and am c¢onfident that if you persist in your studies



'September 27,
. GENERAL INVE; IGATIVE DIVISION
-

.*l '
S .

Attaohed relates to dngoing Federal Grand Jury.
lnvestlgatlon being conducted by Special Prosecutor
Cox's Ofifice concerning the burglary of the Democratic
National Headquarters, Washington, D.C. (WDC)}, 6/17/7
as well as the alleged Obstruction of Justice and Per;
committed in connection with the previous grand jury
sessions. T

Attached reports a reguest received by thhington
Field Office from Assistant Spec1a1 Prosecutor nge
Neal as follows: 3

{1) Identify subscriber to a telephone number alle
from the Newporter Inn, Newport Beach, California, on.
7/6/72. (Then Chairman of the Committee to Reelect
President Clark MacGregor was registered at the L
Newporter Inn on the date former Acting Director Gray.:
has testified he called MacGregor from WDC to discus
Gray's fears that the President’s Assistants wera
lnterferlng with the FBI investigation.) [
e I ____aLL iWFURMS ION_CONTAINED_

“{2)  Recontact manager of the Newporter Inn to .
request a recheck of the Inn's records in a further il
effort to locate telephone toll call message slips for
calls made by Clark MacGregor. ’
= {3) San Francisco Office is requested to inte -3
Frank Spicer, MacGregor's brother-in-law, concerning &
reputed telephone call from MacGregor to Splcer.ﬁ b

(4) A review of FBIHQ telephone logs is requeste
endeavor to verify a late night call reportedly made Qﬁ’
Mr. Gray to Callfornla in the early morning hours of
7/5-6/72. .

The Special Prosecutor's Office has adv15ed that
there is a possibility that Mr. MacGregor has committed,
perjury in his testimony in which he denied having: 7
telephoned the President in response to Mr. Gray'
alleged telephone call to MacGregor, The abo
investigation is being conducted in ‘an effort’
determine if documentary evidence exists ncér
alleged telephone calls in question.,

The results of 1nvestigation will be furnis
the Special Prosecutor's Office.

13(’
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. ( 17 :'_ o OF INLI3TIAATION O A:E&D r l
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CoA Coviin UA,.J. < CIZTION cgm:f‘sm —
Ext Affairs— 1
i
Gh. ’
—r - Idedl”
NRO12 WF PL/AIH TELETYFE Inspection
Intell __
’ Labo o
546 PM UR@GENT 9-26-73 ALM Floa & Dol
Spec. Inv.
TO DIREZTOR (139-4089) Training
. Eﬂe_gnl Coun. ____
-L0S ANGELES (139-308) : Telephone Rm. _
C/ _ Director Sec'y __
°  SAN FRANCISCO
FROM WASHINGTON FIELD (139-166) (P) 3P /’JJ'/
JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.; FREDERICK CHENEY LA RUE, AKA é‘
ETAL; BURGLARY, DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE HEADQUARTIERS, :
wDC, 6-17-72. I0C. PERJURY; @B. 00J. QJ&

m——

FOR INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU AND RECEIVING OFFICES, FOLLOWING

JAMES NEAL WHO IS CHIEF PROSECUTOR OF WATERGATE INVESTIGATION; ,

REVIEW OF NEWPORTER INN TOLL RECORDS REFLECTED A SECOND”
CANOGA .
NINETY CENT TOLL CALL TO AREA CODE 213-347-5387, AT “

~ PARK, CALIFORNIA. " NEAL DESIRES FBI IDENTIFY SUBSCRIBER'

Do

AND INTERVIEW TO DETERMINE IF THIS PERSON RECEIVED A TELEPHOIIE
CALL FROM CLARK MAC GREGOR, OR MAC GREGOR'S WIFE, BARBARA

JEC- - I/n

Y §, 1972, | pys vy | 5(1 L’O?? OL,UI et
IN ADDITION, NEAL DESIRES FBI £I*§GELE RECONTACT MANAGER

NEWPORTER INN, KEN MORGAN, AND REQUEST MORGAN TO CAUSE SEARCH TO -
BE MADE AGAIN, POSSIBLY WITH BUREAU ASSISTANCE, TO 10 LOGATE™TORL - ¢ |

N
b

18 0CT 2 1973 J

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED _ P A N
HEFEIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ——— — xW

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TwO
SLIP REFLECTING WNUMBER CALLED BY MAC GREGOR ON JULY 6, i972; -
ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO PREVIOUS COMMUNICATIONS SURROUNDING

TUTS alDD AT MATTAM CADMED an
PNl HLILvil LARLLVIN, TURNLR Mu

—

T
1

w

e
WYL

-

OF THE
MAINTAINED HE CALLED MAC GREGOR AT NEWPORTER INN, 7-6-72, 10851 AM.-
THIS IS BORNE OUT BY GRAY'S TELEPHONE LOGS. AT 11:28 AM, PRESIDENT
NIXON CALLED GRAY AT BUREAU FROM CALIFORNIA. THIS ALSO IS BORNE
@R BY GRAY' S RECORDS. QUESTION CONCERNING PROSECUTION STAFF 1S
MAC GREGOR'S DENIAL THAT HE CALLED WESTERN WHITE HOUSE AFTER EARLY
MORNING CALL FROM GRAY ON 7-6-72. ‘
IT BECOMES IMPORTANT FOR NEWPORTER INN MANAGER TO LOCATE
THAT TOLL SLIP OF 7-6-72.
FOR SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION, NEAL ADVISED PREVIOUSLY
THAT MAC GREGOR TESTIFIED HIS WIFE BARBARA CALLED HER
BROTHER IN LAW IN SAN FRANCISCO AREA ON 7-6-72, NEAL ADVISED
MAC GREGOR' S BROTHER IN LAW IS ONE FRANK SPICER (PH) OF SAN
. IN FACT A
. TO DETERMINE IF HE MMM DID RECEIVE SUCH A CALL ON 7-6-72 AND [ ' [
FROM WHOM. - ey
END PAGE TWO | o S

FRANCISCO, NEAL DESIRES SF TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW SPICER (PH) - -
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PAGE THREE

NEAL FURTHER REQUESTED THAT THE BUREAU DETERMINE IF IT
POSSESSES ANY RECORD OF A LONG DISTANCE TELEPHONE CALL MADE :
THROUGH THE MAIN SWITCHBOARD BY GRAY TO CALIFORNIA DURING THE
EARLY MORNING HOURS OF JULY 6 OR LATE EVENING OF JULY 5, 1972,
AGAIN, IN THIS ASPECT, MAC GREGOR ALLEGES GRAY CALLED
LATE EVENING OF JULY 5, 1972 AND APPEARED RATTLED, AND INCOHERENT.

LOS ANGELES AND SAN FRANCISCO HANDLE RESPECTIVE REQUESTS
AND SUTEL RESULTS.

WFO WILL CONTACT TELEPHONE COMPANY TO DETERMINE IF ANY TOLL
RECORDS BiM@8& FOR GRAY'S D.C. HOME DURING THAT PERIOD OF =
TIME.

LS

oo

END
RXH FBIHQ ACK FOR THREE
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Deputy Special Prosecutor

SUBJEGT:%Jﬂe}es of Persons Interviewed by the FBI

o e i

- -

¢ [ - 'IU'D o T

'UNITED‘STATES GOVERNMENT .

-

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Memorandum
T
T ! C(Clarence M. FRelly ‘ DATE: August 13, 19'!3
 Director, FBI hiag
oM Henry S. Ruth o

On August 6, 1973 your office delivered five copies of o .. .
computer printed indexes of persons interviewed by the FBI.. -

These indexes are titled: (a) McCord and Related Matters, ™.
Coamposite Listing; and (b) McCord and Related Matter, Listing
by Case. They include the cases numbered one through eight N :1&%"}

on the attachment.

" It is our understanding that the FBI is developing similar indexes

for sane of the other case files listed on the attachment., We
request that similar indexes be developed in those matters which

are the responsibility of the Special Prosecutor. This would o
include but not necessarily be limited to those files listed on -+

the attachment.

We also request a chronological index, by date of ‘FBI interview,
of the McCord and Related Matters, Camposite msdm.'ab /

Ec.ljicl/??- Yo5g -

Coordination of this activg

these indexes, at the Special Prosecutbr's OfTice WITYI be by

Bratt, Chief of the Information %stsﬁ
t.ﬂ‘ﬁ"‘ﬁm STqzg

-~

Saection.
o 19713

and control of
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“Section o ' Computer FBI_HQ

Handling Title Code File
1. ALR James Walter McCord, Jr., Et.Al. o - 139-4089:
2. A&F Unsub; Miniature FM Transmitter 1.~ 139-4136~

Found on Telephone of R. Spencer
Oliver, Democratic National Commit-
tee Headgquarters, Washingtoen, D.C.

9/13/72
3. A&F Pennzoil Producing Company; Et Al. 2." 56-4525*
4. A&F Finance Committee to ReElect the 3.= 56-4682:
President
5. AsF Unsubs; Unauthorized Disclosure of 8.~ 69-829+

Federal Grand Jury Testimony,
Washington, D.C., 4/18/73

6. A&F Hearings of the Senate Judiciary 9.~ 74-2446.
Committee
7. A&F Unknown Subjects; Publication and 10; - 56-4683+

Distribution of Pamphlet entitled
"Why a Liberal Should Vote for

McGovern"
B. A&F Potomac Aseociates 13~ 139-4324~
9. A&F John J. Priestes Homes, Inc.; MO G 58-76b65
William Pelski, Former Director, A&/,
Federal Housing Administration Do e’ Vi) ¢

Coral Gables, Florida; Ca
Bribery; Federal Housing Adminis- & *“,rm g/zl/'ﬁ

tration Matters; Obstruction of

Justice c 9
10. A&F Walter Thomas Duncan, aka 1»}""7’" 29-64501
11, AsF Walter T. Duncan, Et Al, - "’Ap 29-65069
12. A&F C. Arnholt Smith, Former cminmm,MlL % 29-63842
of the Board and President of r//?}w”f.
U.S. National Bank, San Diego, i
California J%ALW4%J
13. A&F William Taub, Alleged Bribery :E; ' 58-8068
14, ALF Allegation of Misugse of Teamster T Py ‘A134_559
Union Fund Assets Attributed to A _
WCAU-TV, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
Welfare and Pension Funds Disclosure '
Act d-"‘""" .
VUL INFOSMATION CONTAINED 31 _‘i”ms
HEFTIN 1§ UNCLASSIFIED EXCLOSURE
l.')A"{‘E -‘ To BY_A__M&...@-—— (‘ )
L (29-9eeq-
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19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

.
a

Section

Handling

CR
CR
CR
CR
CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

Aie Crics Desimnarsd Ar €

Crim
Intel
& Org
Crim
(Div 9)

Intel
Div
Intel
Div
Inéel

Dive

Intel

(: (#‘ Title } $n¥ogzer

Donald Henry Segretti \“4.*
Mid-America Dairyman, Inc. ~ 5.»
The People vs. The.New York Times \\6.-

Unknown Subject; Possible Violation ™ 7.
1N

of Section 310 of the Federal

Election Campaign Act of 1971

(Alleged Disbursement of Campaign

Funds by Robert Mullen) _\\
Unsub; Spurious Information Concern- ), ®
ing Representative Shirley Chisholm
Presidential Primary, 1972

Unsub; Spurdous "Canuck" Letter Cona\

cerning Senator Edmund Muskie, 1. "
Presidential Primary, 1972 ~
Unknown Subjects, Tenneco Inc., o Jf RS

Houston, Texas; Election Laws \\

Paul L. Hall, President, Et Al.; QAN
Seafarers Political Activities :
Donation Committee; Seafarers Inter-

national Union; Et Al,.; Election Laws;
Obstruction of Justice \\\

Martin Woolin; Maurice Stans Q0.
Election Laws

Angelo De Carlo, Et Al. 45—
ITAR - Bribery "

Alleged Conspiracy to Commit -
Arson Against Brookings Institute, =% ™
Washington, D. C. .

Alleged Burglaries of Warren D. 33
Wolfson

Alleged Burglary of Robert Sargent .3cl
Shriver, Jr., and Patricia Roberts
Harris

FBI HQ
_File

56-4549
56-4490
56-4702
56-4425

56-4523

56-4103

56-4700

R HAVE MuiEApy Bese doﬂf'.cr't-'-'i:u)"h

179~195

62-115685



LN

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Section

Handling

“~

" Intel
Div

Intel
Div
Intel
Div

Intel
Div

Intel
Div
Intel
biv
Irintel
Div
Intel

Div

Intel
Div

mputer FBI HQ
%.) ﬂ?Code _File

(¢ U Title

Alleged Burglary of the New York 3S 62-115691
Residence of Chilean United Nations

Delegate Humberto Diaz-Casanueva,

the:New York Residence of Javier

Urrutia, an official of the Chilean

Development Corporation and the

Residence of Chilean Economic Counselor

Victor Rio Seco

Alleged Burglary of the Chilean Embassyrzg (ca
washington, D.C., on or about 5/13/72

Alleged Burglary of the Cffice of the ,7
Chief Investigator for the Florida E;
States Attorney Richard Gerstein

Alleged Burglary of Daniel Rather, €BS 3 g/ 62-115680
White House Correspondent
Information Concerning

Alleged Wiretap of Joseph Kraft . 3? 62-115682

Alleged Planned Burglary of the Office
of Henry Greenspun, Las Vegas Publlsher ﬁ/ 4
Early 1972

Alleged Burglary of NAACP Legal Defense C% , 62-115689
Fund

Egil Krogh, Request for Documents for q[-yf
Special Prosecutor Archibald Cox
Miscellaneous Information Concerning ESU\

Daniel Ellsburg (Burglary of Dr. Lewis J.gﬁ 65-74060
Fielding's Office)
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/( - JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR., AND OTHERS
¢ BURGLARY OF DEMOCRATIC MATIONAL 1- Mr. Nuzum
J COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS, JUNE 17, 1972 1- Mr. Frazier
' INTERCEPTION OF COMMUMICATIONS 1- Mr. Hagy

1~ Mr. Hogan
1- Mr., Lawn
Roferencc is made to the memorandum of Henry 8. Ruth,
Deputy Special Prosecutor, dated aﬁqﬁiu‘: i3, 1973, entitied
"Indexes of Persons Interviewed by the FBI." Paragraph 2
of that memorandum requests up-dated indexes in those
matters which are the responsibility of the Special Prose~
cutor. In compliance with that request, attached herewith
are five computer printouts of the desired indexes. Rach
printout encompasses the applicable information from the
above-captioned case and 26 related matters, the titles of
vhich are enumerated on the first page of each printout

m ﬁ-}p.-ﬂ M ha =?vr\=nnrau fana .-"_'\--

With respect to the John J. Priestes, C. Arnholt
Smith and the two Walter T. Duncan cases, your attention
is invited to our memoranda dated August 21 and 24, 1973.

We are currently processing other related matters im
addition: to uwp-dating those cases already included {a the
index. A more comprehensive index will be furnished to
your office when available. i .

This document contains neither reccemendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the m
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents m
mot to be distributed outside your agency. = ¢l

Attachments ({S) : o oy
NOTE: The compilation of the printouts was coord:.nated among

Assoc. Dir. . __$+he General Th(rnn'l-'lr!:'l-ftrn ITntalliscanra Snecial Invocticative o
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“w:® and Computer Systems Divisions. Original and one copy hand- .. s
cmp. sy delivered with attachments to Special nymtor 8 Office t.his
::v;‘.\:aé;.—‘_-date- ’ ] H’K‘bb 0 {L' m . ; ey
u&:‘hv. — -. - iBJ .l - ", ﬂ p‘._\ 2 l

Inspection ____ ! / A{ c ( W

Laboratery ____ ?
Pk%‘ Z..INDV 1 2 ‘Q / @%‘ﬂ \})t‘” INFORM "

Troirimg & ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
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FI-icd (m-v iran ) i}
e FEDERAL BUREAU OF !INVESTIGATION

RFPORT(NG OFFICE i CFTICE OF ORIGIN DATE T‘INVESTIGA TIYE PIRIDD
MIAMI - | MIAux : 9/28/73 - §/21/713 - 9/18/73
T'?LE OFC-ISE—”.— o T T T T h--;-E-F’Oli’ MADE BY . "tffhgp .
| SA H, GENE EASON |y
MANUEL LONDER, aka (CHARACTER OF CASE '
Manuel Lander
, @, ITSP - FBW

! / Jﬁ‘-n:-_{c WQLT{;L 7= ¢ CRLD J‘f

REFERENCES

Miami airtel to Bureau, 7/13/73.
Charlotte teletype to Bureau, 7/20/73.
Bureau teletype to Charlotte, 7/23/73.
Washington Field Office teletype to Bureau, 7/23/73.
Miami teletype to Bureau, 7/24/73.
Charlotte letter to Miami, 8/31/73,.
e

Véi . P

T ACCORUSWENTS CLAWED KO Tacanr cnenioinn

-C -

conv-c_fk i;u? L FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS - ]
' S T T ’ N PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_jvEs { Ino
» PENDING PROSECU TION
—J l : 1 OVER sIx soNTHE  [Ivas [CIne |
appacvED e N DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW - g
COPIES MADE: h E : - ¥
Bureau (87-127144) - /3 ?“" I/ O ??---ﬂ N
(SEE COVER PAGE B FOR ADDITIONAL COPIES) 'I?G-T-BECOBDED; | 1 _ f\\\\
' : A& ocT 3 1913 \
: _ o ~
e
— m—
2 - Miami (87-34363) I — %
(1 - 139-328) e e
o Di'stﬂ'—!‘TQQl(—!!\ ROCOl'd o-f:A:t__O_och_ecfg_ep;; T ..I_—_—_HOAV';'TO;"M T " ¥ :
\n.rm\ R _"]w— ] ] ‘%« i g
Rc'qm st Reed. . : -
Daw pwd, | T T T ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED _ o
Sl bee e pee——obe-eo—— HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED - ° £
Mewtedo DATE__1 lal:ig___.BY;_EeAmLm_ &
by ! oy R U R
5 . -
7¢G0CT3 ()IQL COVER PAGE
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MM 87-34363

COPIES MADE: (CONTINUED)

USA, Niami

Chicago {(Info)

Charlotte (87-14956) (Info)
Detroit (Info)

Indianapolis (87-19971) (Info)
Los Angeles (Info)

Louisville (87-15124) (Info)
New Haven (Info)

New York (Info)

Omaha (Info)

Washington Field Office (Info)
(1 - 87-20414)

D bt ot ot et et o e o i pd

ADMINISTRATIVE

Information copies of this report are being furnished
to the indicated offices in view of the investigative interests
those offices possess in this matter,

T ube
- PT -
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

X ST R
VR L S

Copy to: 1 - USA, MIANI, FLORIDA

Report of: SA H. GENE EASON Office:  yYTAMY, FLORIDA
Dae: 9/28/73 . ' |
Field Office File #: 87-34363 Bureou File #: 8'7-127144 | :
Title: '~ MANUEL LONDER |
Choracter: INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY; -

FRAUD BY WIRE
Synopsis;

Numerous long-distance telephone calls made from pay phones . .
in Miami area and charged to & non-existent credit card. C
Calls made to the White House, FBI Headquarters, Departments
of State, Defense and Justice as well as to individuals by
IANUEL LONDER using the non-ex;stent credit card, LONDER

BUVLBGU bGl.LLB muc LU "ﬁ.l LUUB -bqunl.lltﬂ-uhﬁﬂ 'hu cu.v ;ubvlcﬁta\l‘ e
in horses and are "sports-minded people"”, He stated he has -
helped formulate certain guidelines on foreign policy for U.S8.
LONDER has a grade school education. He denied ever speaking

to Senator SAM ERVIN, however, said he had talked to former
Attorney General KLEINDIENST, LEONARD GARMENT at the White
House, HERBERT KALMBACH and PETER WOLF. Arrest record for LONDER
set forth. AUSA declined prosecution,. R

-C -

DETAILS:

Investigation of this

fvot letter, June 27, 19

- p -
using non-existent credit card number 355-8361-056U.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED .
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ﬁ
DATE__ lai¥e  BYs®

1 hi docuneat cuntaine neither recomimgndations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to your agency. it and its contents
1w, nol to In Jdistributed outside your paency.
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MM 87-34363 | :b?

orwarded
information to the Miami Office by letter dated June 22, 1973,

which notes a number of long distance calls originating at Miami,
Florida, and terminating at various distant points. All calls

were charged to a fraudulent and non-existent credit card

number 355-8361-056U. Originally SBT&T Company would not have
referred thie matter to the FBI in view of the negligible

amount involved, but did so inasmuch as many of the calls

terminated with principals who might be identical to those in w

the Watergate Matter.

advised the !!rs! seven numbers !n !!e cre!Mr b i

(which in this case is 355-8361) represent the subscriber's
telephone number., The next three numbers which are 056 denote
the Revenue Accounting Office of SBT&T Company which would bill
the calls, Jacksonville, Florida has Revenue Accounting

Office number 056. The last letter in the credit card number
which in this case is the letter "U"™ corresponds to one of the
first seven numbers and acts as & code to the telephone operator
who places the call and enables her in the majority of cases to.
determine promptly whether the call is a legitimate charged call.

There were 76 fraudulent charged calls nade totaling
$174.63 which had been reported to date., All calls had been
made from coin telephones located at various Downtown Niami,.
Florida locations,

SBT&T Company norhally makes attempts in cases of
fraudulent charged calls to contact the telephone numbers called
in an effort to 1dent1fy the party making the fraudulent calls.

mi. 2 -d i aard il QWO Moot woer d e Lrw " e ng-.a---l ;
- This upcx-u..nuu vu.u.u.u thie SBT&T \.«uulpnuy i8 EKuOWn &8 Lvenirasi P

Telephone Investigations (CTI). When it became known that tho
numbers called appeared to have some relationship to the Iatergate
Matter efforts of CTI were terminated and the matter referred
to the ¥FBI. Three telephone numbers had been called, however,
prior to referral to the FBI and the following information 15
noted concerning those three telephone numbers: :

e e L L e b T Lol S A AT P, £ TR (A T e e
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_ CTI placed a call to Hollywood, Florida number ;.
305-989-4227 on May 21, 1973, which is listed to GEORGE H.
BURIFF. Mrs, BURIFF answered the telephone and advised her
husband is a teacher at Mc Arthur High School and that "he
also stops at the coffee shop"”, The second telephone call by
CTl was & Los Angeles, Calitornia number 213-680-2885 listed
to LEONARD FIRESTONE. This call placed on May 20, 1973, was
answered by a secretary who told CTI caller that FIRESTONE was
the retired president of Firestone Tire and Rubber Company.

No other information was obtained. The third and last CTI inquiry
was made on June 4, 1973, to Washington, D.C. telephone number
202-737-5113 listed to PETER WOLF, Attorney. The identity of the
responding person is not noted, but did advise CTI that the person
who called that number from Miami had asked for PETER WOLF in
reference to Watergate. It was after this inquiry by CTI that

the SBT&T Company discontinued its CTI inquiries and referred

the matter to the FBI.

The following telephone calls fraudulently charged
to a non-existent telephone credit card number 355-8361-056U
were made during the month of April, 1973, from various coin
telephones in the Downtown Miami, Florida area:
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Originating _ Terminating : Date, Time
Telephone Telephone, and Length
City and of Call
Subscriber
{(where known)
373-9660 - 202-333-0020 7 4/13/73,
Washington, D. C. . 10:51 a.m.,

" Citizens for Re~election Two minutes
. of President NIXON

379-9152 - Same as above : 4/13/73,
: ' - 11:13 a.m.,
Six minutes

373-9685 202-456-1414 4/12/73,
Washington, D, C. 9:22 a.m.,
White House Three minutes
373-9488 Same as above _ 4/12/73,
3:50 p.m,, :
Three minutes
373-9488 ~ Same as above | 4/12/73,
3:55 p.m.,
Two minutes
373-9685 - _ 202-737-8200 4/10/73,
" Washingtorn, D. C. 11:28 a.m.

Department of Justice One m*nuse
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Originating Terminating Date, Time
Telephone Telephone, and Lenzth
' City and of Call)l ..
Subscriber T
(where known)
373-9660 Same as above 4/10/73,
4:28 p.m.,
Five minutes
373-9593 Same as above 4/10/73, -
11:31 a.n,,
* Two nminutes
373-9685 Same as above 4/12/73,
9:08 a.m.,
Eight minutes
372-96560 Same as above 4/12/73,
- 3:05 p.n.,
Ten minutes
373-9593 Same as above - 4/16/73,
12:14 p.m.,
Five minutes
2373-9593 203-734-3301 4/11/73,'*:[.‘ '
Ansonia-Derby, 10:53 a.m,,
Connecticut, Two minutes
SCOTT HERSEY _ o
METAL or PENN
KEYSTONE L
379-9152 Same as above '4/13/73,, -
11:39 a.m,, -
.. One minute ; =
374-9611 Same as above 4/16/73, .
' ' : - 11:44 a.m.,
" Two ninutes
373-9685 212-361-0800 4/11/73, .

Staten Island,
New York City,
Buda Bakery

10:39 a.m,,
Four winutes




M 87-34363

Originating Terminating Dite, Timé
Telephone Telephone, and Length
City and of Call
Subscriber
(where known)
373-9593 Same 25 above 4/12/73,
10:45 a.m.,
Four minutes
374-9611 Same a5 ‘above 4/12/73,
9:31 a.m.,
Two minutes
373-9593 Same os above 4/14/73,
12:31 p.m.,
Two minutes
373-9593 213-680-2885 4/13/73, -
los Angeles, 12:38 p.m.,
Californin Two minutes -
LEONARD FIRESTONE . Y
373-9593 305-966~-2660 4/14/73, . .
Hollywood, Florida 12:13 p.w., .-
Coffe= Shop One minute .
374-9611 Same as above 4/14/73, - .7
11:55 a.m.,
Two mimutes -
373-9593 305-953-5300 4/13/73, 1.
Hollywood, Florida 12:22 p.m.,
Mc: Arthur Iigh Six minutes
SCh001 ”-' : ‘t" ‘;‘u'.' *
373-9593 305-989-4227 4/14/73, "
Hollywood, Florida 12:16 p.m., =
GEORGE H, BURIFF 11 minutes -
373-9593 $13-271-2183 4/12/73,"

Detroit, Michigan
FRANK MARTIN

I iaaud NIRRT

12:07 p.m.,

. One minutq:'”

PRI
B G
PR .
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‘-‘f. “

White House

-7 -

T T g Ry i s K TUTTIR e ammnin s cmn oemaig TR et

: Originating Terminating Date, Time
Telcphone Telephone, and lIength
) City and of Call p%;'
Subscriber o
" {(where known) '
373-9685 313-626(?)6858 4/11/73,
: Mayfair, Michigan 10:44 a.nm,,.
(discontinued) One minute_ E
373-9685 313-9G8~1230 4/11/73 T
: Detroit, ‘Michigan 10:49 a.m.,
Teansters local 283 Two minutes
373-9685 317-447-1352(7?) 4/9/73,
Lafayette, Indiana 10:50 a.m., -
Jerry's Cafeteria Seven minutes
373-9593 704-634-24902 4/12/13,
Mocksville, North 10:41 a.m.,
Carollna : Three minutes
Daniel Furniture : _
Company -
.
379-9152 Same as sbove 4/13/173, ,
11:41 a.m., -
. Two minutGS'_:
374-9611 Same as above 4/16/73, .
10:56 a.m.,
Four minutes
373-9579 202-224-3121 4/20/73,
Washington, D. C. 3:23 p.m.,
; - Capital _ Four minut & -
‘ 373-9579 Same as above " 4720/13,
, L 3:30 p.m., "
Three minutes-
373~9593 202-333-0920 4/26/73 |
Washiagton, D.C. 2:54 p.n.,
Citizens for Re- 12 minutes
election of President S
' NIXON _ |
373-95790 202-456-1414 4/20/73}
Washington, D, C. 2:59 p.m,,

Six minutes
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Originating Terminating .
Telephone Telephone, and Length
City and of Call
Subscriber
{where known)
373-9593 Same as above 4/26/73,
9:51 l-lﬂ.. .
Three minutes
373-9593 Same as above 4/26/73,
‘ 3:10 p.m.,
Seven minutes
373-9685 Same &S above 4/26/73,
: 3:20 p.m.,
. Seven minutes
379-9280 202-737-5113 4/26/73,
Washington, D. C. 11:25 a.m.,
PETER WOLF, Attorney Six minutes -
373-9579 202-737-8200 4/20/73, ;4],:
Washington, D. C. - 2:49 p.m,,’
A Department of Justice Three mi1utesj;
373-9579 Same as above 4/20/73
12:28 p. m.,
Seven minutes
373-9593 202-737-8200 4/26/73, ‘ﬁiflf
Washington, D, C. 2:36 p. n.,u‘"-f
Depariment of Justice _Five minutes .
373-9593 | 203-734-3301 /18773,
' Ansonia-Derby, - 10:54 a.m.,"
Connecticut . Two minutes
HERSEY METAL ox T VE
PENN KEYSTONE L
373-9660 Same as above 4/17/73,
11:35 a.m,%
‘ Nine minutes
373-9593 Same as above 4/19/73, _T“
10:58 a.m,,

Three niinutes

L v g e Rt e T SR Rre F e w e
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Originating . Terminating . Date,Time i'
Tele phone Telephone, and Length
: City and of Call -
Subscriber -
{(where known)
373-9593 213-580-2811 4/26/73,
los Angeles, 2:30 p.m.,
California Two minutes
KALMBACH n
379~-9280 213-580-2811 4/26/73, _
los Angeles, 4:09 p.nm.,
California Two minutes
" DE MARCO, Attorney :
373-9660 305-966-2660 4723/73, .
Hollywood, Flérida 11:07 a,m,,
Coffee Shop One minute
Same as above 4/28/73,

374-9611
373-9660

373-9660

o e
b 3 R

373-9593

H

373-~-9693

¥
[3 !

379-9212

579-.9280

~ Same as above

' 305-983-5300

Hollywood, Florida

. Mz Arthur High School -

Same as above

Same as above .

Same as above

Same as above

§ N R e F e, A Ry e e

 *4/24/73 e
11:36 a.m.,

11:13 a.a.,
One minute.

4/23/73, 7. G
11:20 a.m., - °
Two minutes

4/23/73,

11:44 a.m.,
Seven minutés.é

13 minutes

425773, %]

11:36 a.m,

gEight minutes:'

4/25/73 ﬁ”
11: 32 a.m.,
Two minutes
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{j Originating
. Tblephoue =
; ! . _:é - .

-

Sd

4

c e
L S
. e T
£l .

. Terminating
. 'Telephone,
~ City anad
Subscriber
~ {where known)

cme . - . - . -
T e Tl A £ LR o T 8 DMt E et i ek e e dms # o | AARL A et 2 et kb e Lk b A -

379-928&

374-961

. .‘VL J""f"i'"*

E
373-9666 s
,g,'_. v

373-9660.

. [
. R
;- 2

- 373-9688 T

»’r”‘

Frv

o 374-9611 i
! % :wz g‘%‘- :

. 373-9593

Al
¢ T

e

P oL
.g.. e ?

o E
379-9194 Jieﬁ-

L
2}

379-9194 -

. Same as ahove

. 305-983-9586
Hollywood, Florida
(pay phone)

305-987-3420(7)
.Hollywood, Florida
G, H., BURRIS

 305-989-4227
Hollywood, Florida
G, H, BURIFF ‘
312-275-7700
Chicago, Illinois
Marshal Field

© 317-447-1352 .

© Lafayette, Indiana

Jerry's Cafeteria

317-447-1352
Same as above

402-404-3144

Nebraska
. F. SHERIOCK

Same as above

Same as above |

- 10 -

- One ninut
"4/23/73
One ninutd ¥

_ '?4/13/73"

 Same as above . . ..l 4/25/73,{

~ South_Sioux City, o

e e + . .
Tr v R Eegh - Thete Lo

4/26/73 . 23
-x1:33 a u., -
_Nine hinutes ﬁl

42873, 3,

11:14 a.m.,
17 ninuteﬁ;'

11:14 I..n ‘-j_-::-.,gép,;.“

;-J

11:14 a'n;
Oz minute'}_

4/20/73,

10 45 ».4¢

[T4/24/73 %ﬂf

rour mlnutes
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- 1l -

Originating Terminating' D;;e; Tiﬁ;%
Telephone Telephone, and lLength
City and of Call
Subscriber : T
N (where known) S
: _ Hh
373-9593 502-636~5661 4/18/73, ¥. .
- louisville, 11:06 a.m.,
Kentucky - Five minutes
Jones and Jones e
Corporation o _
373~9579 704-437-5532(?) 4/20/73, i ..
Morganton, 3:34 p.n., .
North Carolina Three minutes
373-9685 Same as above 4/20/73, g;i_ |
. 2 42 p n.’ q':,'
. Seven minutesm
373-9660 704-634-2492 418773, 0T
Mocksville, North 11:00 a. n.,
Carolina g - One minute’
’ Daniel Furniture e
and Electironic e e
Conpany e SN
373-9593 Same as above 4/19/73,
. - 10:49 a.m,, .
: ~ One minute;_L
373-9593 . Same as above . . ..
374-9311 Same as above . " 4/21/73.%?;5:
' : - - 10:30 a.m.,
-Five minutes
373-9593 Same as abowve 4/26/73
9:41 a.m,”“'
g One minute .
| 374-9611 Same s above 4426/73, "%
' 10:56 a.m.;
Five minutes
373-9593 714-6<4-.4111 - 4/26/73,
New port Deach, 2:16 p.n.,
Caiifornia Six minutes
KALMBACH P T

R A AR o . . _ .

iy
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Originating Terminating Data Tine
Telephone ~ Telephore , and Lengtu &;g_,_ .
: R City and g . of Call -
Subscriber : '
{where known)
373-9503 714-644-4111 i/26/73,
- Newport Beach, ' 1:05 p.m.,

California : Three minutes
DE MARCO, Attorney - '

The originating telephone numbers all located
at the Downtown area of Miami and all coin operated
telephones are listed as :ollows-

373-9579, Walgreen Drug Store, 5. E, 2nd Avenue
at Flagler Street ‘ o

373-9593, Walgreen Drug Store, S, E, 2nd Avenue '
at Flagler Street :

373-9660, Walgreen Drug Store, S, E. 2nd Avenue .-
at Flagler Street o

- 373-9685, Walgreen Drug Store, S. E. 2nd Aﬁenue;i
at Flagler Street _ ‘ R s

373-9488, Gibson Fotel, 531 N. E. 2nd Avemue ..
374-9611, Tri-State Parking, 226 S E lst Street

379-9152, Pan American Bank Building, Room 429
150 S. E 3rd Aveuue

Cowt o 379-9194, Downtown Amoco Station 560‘h
- .Avenue‘ L ,ﬁ.ﬂq._w_u, i
379-9212, U, S, Pbst Office

'3rd Street :

.p-
L2

379-9280, U, S. Post Ofrice,
3rd Street

T
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dote of tronscription

GEORGE H. BURIFF, 4817 Washington Street,
Hollywood, Florida, telephone 989-4227, was interviewed
at Mac Arthur High School, 6501 Hollywood Boulevard, where
BURIFF is employed as head football coach and teacher, BURIFF
stated he was born November 22, 1830, at Dayton, Ohio, and
will be starting his eighth year as football coach at the
high school, '

BURIFF astated he had been contacted a numbher of
times by the Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company
concerning some calls he had received which originated in
Mismi, Florida, from an individual who apparently was charging
the long-distance calls to a fraudulent credit card mmber. Ne
stated the telephone company had called his home 0 many times
that he considered it to be an harrassment of he and his family,
He msaid he had been receiving a mumber of calls from an in-
dividual whom he knew as MANUEL LANDER who is obviously a
"rate tragck tout™ whom he has never sesn, but has apoken :
to many times over the telephone, He said LANDER has called
him at home, at Nac Arthur High School and at the Hillwood
Chemist Coffee Shop, 100 North 468th Street, Hollywood, Ylorida,
He said all of the calls from IANDER at these locations had
been in connection with horse racing and placing bets em -
horses, BURIFF stated he has sent LANDER approximately $600 -
during the past year, starting about May, 1972, ending ~ -
around December, 1672 or possibly January, 1973, He said he
has sent the money in small amounts to MANUEL LANDER or
MANUEL LANDERS care of the main downtown Western Union Office,
Miami, Florida, at various times, none of which he can specif=
ically recall. BURIFF stated he does not know for sure
how LANDER obtained his name and address, but sassumes that ‘
an acquaintance of his (BURIFF) at Calder Race Track probably
passed his name onto LANDER who then got his telephone . .

. number and sddress from the telephone directory. BURIFP -
stated he did pot know the name of his acquiintance at .. .: . .
Calder Race Track but stated he has met and spent some time om -

- e m e e

atars lewsd on 7/23/73 o Bollysood, Florida ==~ rw»_ Miami 87-34363
SAs JANES E. WHATLEY and GORDON B, -3 - e %
by ﬁ___ﬂm_ G H D Date diclulod__*ML_

This document contains paither recommandalons nor conclusions of the FBL, |t is the properly of the FB! and is lsoned to your agency;

W ound B rontent ore ot Yo b dist ibuted ouvtnde your ogency.
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several occasions with this individual since both are
interested in horse racing. BURIFF stated that LANDER

had been in the habit of callipg him whenever he had a
good tip on a horse whereupon BURIFF would send money to
the Miami Western Union Office, and if the particular
horse won, LANDER was to furnish BURIFF his share of any
winnings, He said he received his first call from LANDER
about May 23 through May 25, 1972, He said from May to
December, 1972, ... the calls from LANDER were very regular,
averaging about three to five calls per week, but after
January, 1973, the calls became much more Mrequmt. He
said he roceiv‘éﬁ his last call from LANDER probably im May,

1973,

BURIFF stated LANDER sounded like an individual
about 50 years of age, possibly older, who had a gift
for words anéd was very meticulous, He stated LANDER
sounded like an American, and although having a Latin
name, he did not appear to be from & Latin country,

=d = = am - -
DUltl..l'l.' lﬁvwm ‘ﬂlt Ril iﬁ;vmua;, 'I-IUBB 1“t

name was SCOTT, about 50 years of age, white and probably
an ex-jockey, came to see him at his home either in Septem- .
ber or October, 1972, at which time SCOTT attempted to

obtain $200 from BURIFF to deliver to MANUEL LANDER in
connection with bets on horses, BURIFF described this

money as being so-called "sincere money" or "front money”,

but in reality he considered it a shake-=down by LANDER.

He said he did not give this money to SCOTT, but did

mrite it am b T snndd —— o a
subseoquently continus his small bets %’hca‘.‘%b}’ the money

wvas sent to LANDER care of Western Union, Miami, Florida,- e
He said this person named SCOTT showed him an i.dentificat:loa‘

card indicating he was connected with the race track and

thought the card had been issued by Calder Race 'rrmk
but is not certain of this,

- 14 -
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BURIFF advised during his many conversations
with LANDER he (LANDER) had at one time mentioned that he
had helped draft some papers for the Federal government
in connection with the field of education., LANDER had
mentioned knowing a number of very influential people
and asgsumed some of these people had also supplied LANDER
with money in connection with horse racing. BURIFF stated

he has no specific information in this regard, however,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

w S S
Date of iranscription tresy o

ALVARO ARMINAR, Desk Clerk, Gibson Hotel, 831

NE 2n0d Avenue, advised that MANUEL LO:IDKR, poasibly LANDER,
resides in Room 209 and has resided at the hotel for approx-
imately one Year, He stated the registration card indicates
LONDER had furnished an address of 1802 North Dolfield Avenue,
Baltimore, Maryland, at the time he -1¢ned the registration
card, He said LONDER seems to be a "strange persoa™ who
stays to himself, who has no visitors and who apparently has

no regular employment., He stated mm has a habit of

ve e 4 oo b bmd o - B_ve memcai B B oAA T  _4 o S_&
ruuuxuu‘.‘l'i to tho hotel every day around 3:00 FER, A% Wnio

time he will ask permission to watch the telaviston in the
lobby. ARMINAN advised he cannot state for certain that
LONDER was in the hotel on Thuraday, July 19, 1973, but
indicated that he (ARMINAN) has not missed LONDER durm the
past week, He said this would indicate that in all probability
LONDER has continued his usual habit of returning to the hotel
every afternoon about 3:00 PM, for the past woek, .

ARMINAN advised that he comes on duty at Moon
each day, consequently, has no knowledge of the activities
in the hotel lobby prior to Noon. He said apparently LONDER
leaves the hotel before Noon each day, but does not know
at what time in the morning LONDER generally leaves the hotol.
He said this information might be obtained from either jlirs,
DELORES YUENTES, who owns the hotel or Mrs, MINNIE ORIAK
who is the manager of the hotel and who resides in Room 104,
He sédd Mrs, FUENTES also owns the Park Hotel located on

5th Street, and resides in that hotel.

ARMINAN advised the coin telephone located im the
lobby of the Gibson Hotel which is used by most of the
tmntt has telephone 373-D488,

7/23 and 7/24/73 Miami, Florida Miami 87-34363

Intgrriewed an qt Fila #

.o

SA GORDON B, SITHER/pap - 16 - 7/24/13 ?5

by _ Date diclated

fhis decumeni coniaings neither recommendations nor tonclutions of the FBL i is the property of the FBI ond s fooned 1o your agency:
H ond I1s contents ore nol to be disiribuled outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1/21/73

Dulw of soweriphion . _

MANUEL LOMDER, Room 209, Gibson Hotel, 3531
NE 2nd Avemue, was interviewed by SAs JAMES E, WHATLEY
and GORDON B, SITHER, LONDER was advised of his rights
by SA BITHER as set forth in a warning and walver form
. entitled "Interrogation; Advice of Righta™ which he resd,

stated he understood its contents and subseguently signed,
LONDER was informed by SA SITHER that the interviewing agents
wanted to ask him guestions concerning a number of telephomne
calls whigh had been made to & number of distant poiata
throughout the United States from various pay telephones

in the Kiami area whereby the calls had been charged to a
fravdulent and non-existemt telephone ¢redit card mmber,
LONDER stated he would sanswer any questions directed to him -
and wanted to be of help to the interviewing agents, B

LONDER stated he had made many long-distance
telephone calls from various pay telephones in the Miami
ares and that all of the calls had heen charged to a credit
card telephone number which he stated bad been given him by o
a race track friend whom he knows only as "AL". LONDER could - -
not furnish the telephome credit card number, suggesting that
the interviewing agent relate the number to him at which time
he could contirn whether or not the number was 1dent1cal to the .

credit card mmber 355—8361-056[1 m rolated to LOEDER by

SA SITHER, at which time LONDER stated the number was the

same as the one which he told the telephone operator to charge
the long-distance calls made by him, LONDER advised AL allowed
him to use this credit card number within the past year and
LONMDER admitted using the card number many times to charge long-
distance calls, He said AL and he made no arrangesment for reo—-
payment of the calls, LONDER stated he has not seen AL for
several months and., in fact, has not seen him since a few .
days folliwing the time he was initially given permission
to use the credit card number, He said he never actually was
given, nor did he see, a credit card and had just used the
aumber as related to him by AL, He stated most of his calll

Miami 87-34363
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had been long-distance calls to variocus acquaintances and
friends in various parts of the United States who are

"aports minded people” and who have an interest in horses

and are people who are connected with race horse tracks or .
"that atmosphere”., LONDER advised he did pot believe he :
was breaking any law by making long-distance telephone calls
when such calls had been put through by the operator and since
he had been given permission to use the telephone credit card
pumber as furnished him by his friend AL,

LORDER advised some of his calls had been made to
various people connected with the federal governmeant in
Washington, D.C,, and elsewhere. He stated that he had
written a 12 or 13 page report containing ideas and guidelines
on foreigm policy, many of which have subsequently been
adopted and put in use by the U,S., Government., LONDER stated
he felt that since he has had a part of formulating this policy
by virtue of the fact that some of bhis policies have been
adopted, it was only fair that he receive some pay for this,
When asked how the government had received his report setting
forth his views on foreign policy, LONDER replied that apparently
the government had obtained his report from BILL BAGGS, the '
former Miami Mews columnist who has since died, . LONDER stated
he sent his views in a 12 or 13 page report to BILL BAGGS in
1965 and believes the government apparently obtained a copy
of this report from BAGGS, LONDER stated he had another copy
of his report in his hotel room but refused to show this
other copy to the interviewing agents, When asked to explain
what his credentials were in being qualified to formulat
guildelines on foreign policy, LONDER replied that although he
had only a grade school education, he had educated hilselt o
and felt he was very knowledgeabie in the area of foreign : N tiwm:
policy, He stated the recent "SALT" agreements between tha wwf%*f
United States, the Soviet Union and other powers had contained -

a number of policies initially suggested by him and which were -
contained in his 1965 report to BILL BAGGS. ) i

LONDER advised he had called GBORGE BURIFF in a-$¥‘
Hollywood, Florida, who is a teacher at Mac Arthur High School,
He said he does not recall ever sending a CHARLES SCOTT to.:ﬁq

RYTRIF? for the Fntﬁy—u{\’ge of nhfaih'lnu ANy money.
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LOXDER advised he has placed long~distance calls
to Washington, D,C,, where he has attempted to contact
acquaintances and friends connected with Citizens for Re-
election of President NIXON, the Department of Justice, the
White House, and the Capitol, LONDER refused to Mentify
any specific individual employed in or connected with the
aforementioned Washington, D.C., locations stating that his
business vith the people concerned was personal and that he

was known to them, FHe did state, however, that he was =

friend of KEN TALMADGE, who used to be connected with the
Citizens for Re-election of President NIXON in Washington,
D.C., who quit and returned to los Angeles, California, where
he was employed with the Firestone Rubber Company, He stated
his call to the Firestone Rubber Company in Los Angeles,
California, was an unsuccessful effort to speak with KEN

TALMADGE,

He advisad his callas to the Daniel Furniture

SF Sa i S = e — - -

Company in llocksville, North Carolina, were to reach his
friend, Mr, MARKLAND, who owns the businees and is also
in the horse racing business, He said his calls were ]
concerned with horses and considered Mr, MARKLAND another %
one of his "sports minded friends™, ‘ IR

He stated his calls to the Buda Bakery in Staten
Island, New York, were in an effort to speak with JOHN BUDA °
whom he described as a friend who is also interested in
horses and that his calls were probably im relation to
horses and horse racing in general., He said his calls to
Los Angeles and Newport Beach, California, which were
registered to HERBERT KALMBACH and a Mr, DE MARCO were :lso :
calls connected with horse racing. He said the same could |
be said for his calls to Mr, SHERLOCK in South Sioux City,'a
Nebraska, Mr, JONES, JR,, of Jones and Jones Corporation of "'
Louisville, Kemtucky, PETER WOLF, an attorney in lanhi.ngton‘ n.C.,
Mr, HERSEY of Ansonia, Connecticut and JERRY who owns Jerry's -
Cafeteria in Lafayette, Indiana. When asked about a number of
calls made to Detroit, Michigan, and Mayfair, Michigan,
including calls to a FRANK MARTIN in Detroit and Teamsters
local 283 in Detroit, LONDER replied tbat he had a number of

- 19 -
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friends im the Detroit area, and declined further comment,
LONDER was asked about a call made on April 24, 1973, to
Marshall Pield in Chicago, Illinois, but stated he knows
no ane at Marshall Field and stated he did not make any
call to that location, ‘

LONDER advised that he made all of the above
long-distance calls from farious pay telephones in the
downtown area of Miami but declined to state specifically
from where he made such calls, He did state that he is
often in the area of the Walgreens Drug Store located on
the corner of 8F 2nd Avenue and Flagler Street,

The following description of MANUEL LONDER was
obtained through observation and interview:

Rame MANUEL LOMDER
Birth Dats March 8, 1917 (obtained from
, Florida drivers licmc),
‘Baltimore, Maryland o
Sex _ Male o 'f s
. | Yhite SO S
ight 140 pounds L
Helght eé'o”
Eyes Hazel '
Hair ‘ Thinning, gray, long and
stringy i
Build Slender : ) ,
Complexion Palid e
Social Becurity # - 102-22-0739 .
Address Gibson Hotel -~

531 NE 2nd Avebnue
llhn:l. Florida - .
-l

Previous Address 300 NE 27th Avenue _
Pompano Beach, rlorida

B Y " " -
gl - - 20 -
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¥ilitary Service Claims served in US Army
1943-45, serial number
329-02-071, discharged at
VYalley Forge Hospital,
Pennsylvania, as Private
with Honorajhle Discharge

Arrests Admits B0 no arrests

LOMDER advised he has been married twice and has =
children and relatives, including a mother still living, but
refused to ideantify any of them by name or location,

LONDER stated he felt the U.8, Government should
provide him with a monthly check based on his military service
and the fact that he had incurred some disability as a result
of his military service, but declined to elaborate.

He added that he has had no regular employment o
since his military service in World War II, stating that he -
has always made his living in the horse racing business. -
When asked if he had any specific employment in the horse - . -~
racing field he stated he had none but had made his business
"in that atmosphere”, meaning horse minz generally,

LOHDER advised he had never been a pat
U.S5. Yeterans Hospital nor had he ever been a pa
any type of mental ipnstitution,

oF b

.
S
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GORDON THE made available to Special Agent 'ﬁﬁ‘ab
B, 81 R, FBI, the following information concerning "

long-distance calls fraudulently charged to non-existent credit
card number 355-8361-056U, during the months of May and June,

1079
AdF I,

In interview MANUEL LONDER has admitted making
numerous long-distance calls from Downtown Miami telephones to
various Government agencies and friends using above credit

card number,

A review of the long-distance calls billed to credit
card number 355-8361-056U reflects the following numbers called:

Number Called

202-395-4223
202-395-2000

202-456-1414

202-393-7100

202-545-6700

202-.632-9630

202-737-8200

Subscriber

Vice President's Complex,

Washington, D.C,

White House
Washington, D.C.

White House Switchboard
Washington, D.C,

Federal Bureau of
Investigation,
Wasghington, D.C.

Department of Defense
washingtoa, D.C,

Staté Department
wWashington, D,C.

Department of Justice
Washington, D.C.

- 25 -

Dates

5/25/73
(2 calls)

5/25/73

5/3/13 (4 calls)
5/4/73 (2 calls)
5/18/73 (1 call)
5/18/73 (8 calls)
4/27/73 (2 calls)

5/3/73 (2 calls)

5/3/73 (1 call)

5/3/73 (1 call)
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Number Called

704-634-2492

212-351-0300

305-989-4227

305-966-2660

305-983-5300

214-821-3400

305-920-8354

317-447-1352

AL St e

L T g T S

CoTTTT T T e ey D -

Subscriber

Daniel Furniture
and Electric,
Mocksville, North
Carolina

Buda Bakery
New York, New York

GEORGE H, BURIFF
Hollywood, Florida

Coftee Shop
Hollywood, Florida

Mc Arthur High School
Hollywood, Florida

Air Conditioning Co.
Dallas, Texas

Western Union
Hollywood, Florida

-~

e s msnmed L e S R AT it A ko v

Dates

(1 call each date)
5/5,7,8,9,11,14/73

(1 call each date)
5/16,18,19,21,22,
23,24/73.

6/1/73 (2 calls)

5/19/73 (2 calls)

5/5/73 (2 calls)
5/12/73 (1 call)
5/19/73 (4 calls)

{1 call each date)
4/27,30/73,
5/2,3,4,7,8,11,
16,17/73.

5/19/73 (2 calls)
5/21/73 (1 call)
5/16/73 (1 call)

4/27/73 (1 call)
(47 calls between

5/3/73 and g

8/14/73) 3%

advised he has received calls from HANUEL LONDER in rererence
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1/21/73

Dote of tronscription

MANUEL LONDER, Room 209, Gibson Mbtel, 531 NE
nd Avenue, was interviewed by SAs GORDON B. SITHER and
H. GENE EASON. He was advised of his rights by S8A SITHER
as set forth in a waiver anéd warning form entitled
“Interrogation; Advice of Rights™ which he read, stated he
understood its contents and thereafter signed. The interview
was conducted in Bayfront Park in downtown Miami at th-

request of LONDER,

wished to talk to him regarding an additi.onal largo mnbu'

of long-dstance telephona calls made during the month of May,
1973, from various downtown Miami pay telephones which were
charged to the non-existent telephone credit card mumber 355«
8361-~056 U. LONDER advised he had made many long-distance
calls to various friends and acquaintances in the horse race
business and also to varjous political perscnalities and '
Government departments during April, May and most of June,

1973, charging all calls to telephone credit card number
355-8361-056 U. LONDER sajid his friend "AL", whom he has not
seen in several months, gave him permission to charge all calls
to this credit card number and "AL" made no demands or conditions
about repaying him ("AL") for the c2lls charged to the credit
card. LOSDER said he made moat of his calls from various pay
booth telephones in downtown Miami, including telephones located
in the Walgreen Drug Store, Flagler Street at SE 2nd Awenue,

the Federal Court House and the lobby of the Gibson !bt.l

where he, LONDER, resides.

LONDER said his long-distance calls chargeable to
credit card number 355-836-056 U stopped during the latter > .’
part of June, 1973, when the telephone operator stopped putting
his calls through because the credit card number was no longer
a valid card number. LONDER said he did not believe he was ‘

scviowed on____1/28/73 o Miami, Ploriga Fue gMiami 87-34363

8As H., GENE EASON and - 27 -
GORDON B, SITHER: GBS/jom 7/25/73
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breaking any law as "AL" had permitted him to use his cred:lt
card number and the oparator had always put his calls through
to the distant parties.

LONDER admitted making long-distance calls from
Miami to the offices of the President and Vice President of
the United States, Department of State, Department of Justice,
Department of Defense, the Capitol, Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation, and the group known as Citizens for Re-election of
President NIXON., Be said his calls to political personalities
and departments in Washington, D, C. were made in reference to
foreign policy since he, LONDER, was involved in this country's
foreign policy. Wwhen asked to explain, LONDER said he helped
formulate this country's foreign policy and had stated his
guidelines on foreign policy in 1965 in a 13 page document he
called his “Baker's Dozen Manifesto”. He said he had sgent a
copy of this document to BILL BAGGS, the former"Miami News"
columnist in 1965, and that the United States Govermment had
probably gotten the document or its contents from BAGGS. .

LONDER stated he also believed this country used _
many of his “guidelines” {n successfully concluding the recent
di sarmament talks between the Uhited States and the Soviet Unioan
known as the “SALT Agreements“. LONDER said he felt this
country owed him money for his contributions in this regard
and “everyone else was getting their share™ and "\Jhy not ne"

LONDER said he was given an honorable discharga frcn '
Tthe United States Army at vau.ey Forge General msp:.ta.t between ..
January and June, 1945. BHe said his discharge was a medical ;7%
type for battle fatigue. He listed his service serial number
32902071 and rank at discharge as private. He said he s’hou.ld' o
be entitled to a monthly disability check from the United States
Government but has been unable to obtain one. He expressed . .
hitterness that the Govermment had made a mistake in reflecting

his discharge from the United States Army as dishonorable and

uani—aul 4 Youmh, l?n'r Oy a~ma Goveaernmant agency 0o corract dtha mosswdl
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LONDER displayed a badly worn Selective Service
card bearing the name MANUEL LONDER, issued by lLocal Board 21,
Hollywood Boulevard, los Angeles, California, reflecting a.
date "= of 2/23/45 and classification of "1=C Disc.". .

LONDER stated he made at least two calls to the
office of Senator SAM ERVIN in Morganton, North Carolina,
dur ing April and May, 1973, but never apoke to the Senator,
He said he apoke to a secretary who told him the Senator was
out of town. LONDER said he made no calls to Senator ERVIN in
wWashington, D. C. and no calls whatever to anyone anywhere ’
after the telephone company stopped putting his calls through
in June, 1973, which were previocusly charged to credit card
number 355-8361-~056 U. .

LONDER sald ha was never able to speak to the RN
President or Vice Prasident of the United States but had e
spoken with the former Attorney General KLEINDIENST and other:
political leaders. He said his reasons for talking or wanting .
to talk w:u:n these people were for personal reasons and “"they . - -
know me* and that such natters were of no concern to the .. . -

interviewing Agentas.

LONDER said he had spoken with LEONARD GARMENT at the
White Hbuse, JACK DURATE (phonetic) of Dallas, Texas, a ‘.
Mr. HERSEY in Ansonia, Connecticut, and had attempted to talk

with HERBERT KAIMBACK and Mr. DeMARCO in Los Angeles, Cal:lfornia,

o  Riles DDAMY SIMNBT AT o BSmicdkth A2 st ML dous WMahmranolra mwmd DGR -
@ ML e FOAUYN OO NDLAASDD. Lil DUULEI OLWVUHE >l LY} AT/ LAGDNRG GiIidd T L1DR -

WOLF in washington, D. C. He said most of these pecple were
sports mind like himself and interested in horse racing.-

LONDER said he has followed the Watergate testimony on
™ and felt he had a good understanding of the whole situation, .
He expressed the view that a amall group of powerful men in the
Government were trying to direct the Government and all citizens

ion with the Conagresg or paonDla on tha styaot .
.._ sgaS oo Fa bl A - L1+ uv‘-‘--

- 29 -

o S gt w2 o e S g e WRAT e ¢ e o sane P




IR T
L AR ot
S e T e e il e 7 . e, b st i ottt i N s . e i e WD o B O i ot i -

F & . e e

-

gwrfaiJ¢ J-mww?C?*_;ﬂ~mw_»vm”m§{§ﬂmmnﬂ_gw*% m

TR IR
b

R e

A, % ,.f-,a.-‘

-

PRE AT

)

MM 87-34363

wv s,

hw
By communication dated July 20, 1973, the Chlrlott.
Division of the FBI advised as follows:

” :,‘_ﬂi"\'\.:
AT

Telephone number 704-437-5532 at Morganton, North
Carolina, i8 listed in the telephone directory of that city as
beinpg the office phone of Senator SAMUEL J. ERVIN in lorganton,
North Carolina.

By communication dated August 8, 1973, the Louisville
Division of the FBI advised telephone nuaber 502-636-5661 is
listed to Jones and Jones Engineers and Surveyors, 906 Minoma
Avenue, louisville, Kentucky. The corporation is listed as
civil engineers with BILL JONES as owner. BILL JONES has
telephone number 502-869-3146 listed in the name of the s
corporation at 4516 Poplar level Road, Louisville, Kentucky.

By communication dated August 31, 1973, the Charlotte
Division of the FBI advised telephone number 704-634-2492 ig
listed in the Mocksville, North Carolina telephone directory
to Daniel Furniture and Electric Company, 745 South Main
Street, Mocksville, North Carolina.

This matter was discussed with Assistant United -
States Attorney LLOYD G. BATES, JR., Southern District of . .
Florida, Miami, who stated on July 2, 1973, that 1nvestigation _
should be conducted in an effort to determine the identity of the
person or persons making such frauduleat calls, Mr. BATES
suggested he be recontacted following investigation for his
prosecutive opinion.

On September 18, 1973, this matter was discussed ‘mha
with AUSA BATES, He advised although a violation of Federal ;.
Statute appears to exist in this matter, in view of LANDER'S ... ..
questionable mental condition, he did not believe successful ‘@i %
Federal prosecution could be sustained. He declined prosecution
in this matter. R & 1
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'/ FROM: SAC, WFO (139-166) P

. 5830079
oy 19

FD-36 (Rev. &!2-“)
& A P

{Type in plaintext or code)

_(Priority)

[' JAMES WALTER 'MC BORD JR., AKA;

ETAL iy Ry
lif |_Burglary, Democratic National = ~¥ 7 < /otr oo
;)f/’COmmittee Headquarters, WDC Sl
7] le/11/72. L

10C; PERJURY; OJ
00:WFO

.

RE WFO teletype to Bureau, 9/27/73,

' Enclsoed for the Bureau and Los Angeles are copies
{two memos from Assistant Hatergate Special Prosecutor_\GERALD-

The attached requests were personally turned ‘over to’
WFO case Agent following a confernce- relating to the "Watergat
Investigation." -

1555 mough bes s Mes. HEL*A'LEXANDER “84o1 Brackes
' Riverslde Calif, locate gnd nterview LYN RAE GREGOR
forth in GOLDMAN's memo ., ‘g; i 3 ity g

»T LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA ST- 118

Locate and interview ROGER GREAVES rega:_dmm*

forth in GOLDMAN s memo. SRE NN iNFbRMATioN Goﬁ'i‘ﬁriﬁn
(D- Bureau (encI2 ENCLOS HEREIN If s%
2 - Los Angeles (encls 2) DATE__ 2 :.\?o YS 4.)
om WFO. —— Mot 2 - R
AJL/ajl N 1))C | |
- ) : ) A Wi TR
xj‘ﬁ)ptuved k,-‘f_“ / Q’L/ Sent I —M Per S -
pecml Agef{t in Charge ) 155:574 e

U.S.Government Priating Cffices 1972

Lw e ! oow R
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Memorandum

™

TO ! Angelc Lano B paTE: September 27, 1973

FBI Agent
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Fkou : G. GolGP{?—

ortbv:u"-r Tntoarview nf Mre Tvn Ras Gracgorv
BUD((EALL b e W e e TF e AAA B AdF 2i aniA  AFA S ¥
Background
Ny )
Mrs. L Ra egory (formerly married under

the name o© cClintock) can be reached through Mr. .
and Mrs. Mel Alexander, 5491 Brockton Avenue, River-
side, California. ﬁ?ZL

i
Available evidence indicates that Mrs. Gregory
was secretary to Gordon Strachan, an aide to H. R.
Haldeman, until early April 1972. Mrs. Gregory re-
portedly typed so-called "political matters” memoranda
that Strachan sent to Haldeman to keep the latter
informed  activities at the Committee to Re-Elect
the President. These memoranda were produced in three
copies {one each for Haldeman, Strachan, and Larry
Higby, another Haldeman aide) and prepared once every
week .or two.

—_ One of the "political matters” memoranda --

tmhiar 10 e a1 TamaAdley vwoae atsahd &4 Fan narmoe 1Aaner
LS PIRY oL = T L QALC‘SCUJ.X WAaAo c*g‘l‘- LA (SS9 3 Pu"dca -‘lulls

with more than a dozen tabs and attachments. The
memorandum reported about thirty campaign decisionsi
reached at a meeting in Key Biscayne, Florida, on
March 30 or 31, 1972, among John Mitchell, Jeb
Magruder, and Fred LaRue. Strachan's secretary (pre-. .

- sumably Mrs. Gregory) is publicly reported to have y
said that she typed this memorandum on Friday, March - :
31, 1972. One of the thirty decisions is said to have .|
been described in a three-line paragraph in the memo-
‘randum as folbws:

=

"Magruder reports that 1701 now has a

gonhisticated nalitical intelli apnm:-aathor;ng

AR AL A i W W AR s wiRaAe sde TS S S g sl

system with a budget of 300. A sample of the
type of information they are developing is e o

o attached at tab ‘H.'"
e A v e am o N AR e 7o RO A A T W e R B g n b gt ud P bn\ivé /3\‘?4 B P
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED /37 4 C5F -
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED |\ v \eumioSuRe
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At tab "H" Strachan allegedly attached a ;gnggt
had been sent over from the Committee to RB-EIQGQF
was entitled "Sedan Chair II." The report began
a statement such as "A confidential source rﬁ?ﬂi“
*A reliable source confldentlally reportl.

followed & summary of political information
with Senator Humphrey's campaign in Pennsylv
Strachan reportedly received two other reports
this, but the one attached to Memorandum No. 1l
the most interesting, which is th he foruarded

o Haldeman.

Other documents that Mrs. Gregory mayrha;_
knowledge of include: (1) a five-page double-+:

et deTad WNMAAMDATAL ODDATATLFS
t}'pewrltten paper entitled "CAMPAIGN SELINIANG .

AND DEAN, May 18, 1971," in which Strachan report
the discussion at a meeting of that date n
Haldeman, Dean, and Strachan; (2} a talking £
prepared by Strachan on or about June 30, 197}, fo
a meeting between Haldeman and Mitchell at which
political 1ntelllgence, including a proposal calle
"Sand Wedge," was to be discussed; (3) a talking

prepared by Strachan on or about December 17, 197}
a meeting between Haldeman and Mi tohall at gblnh
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follow1ng questions were to be discussed: {a)

John Dean should control rather than merely be
White House contact for political intelligence; .
whether Gordon Liddy should be charged with res;
bility for all political inteiligence activities
and (c) whether $800,000 should be made availab
Haldeman's use during the campaign (§300,000 for
tical intelligence, $300,000 for polling, and $2
for miscellaneous matters); (4) a memorandum from
Strachan to Haldeman in late March or early April: i}
suggesting that Haldeman call Mitchell to have Lidd
report to Robert Mardian (Allegedly this memoran
was returned to Strachan with Haldeman s hand
notation -- "Let Dean handle.® -- on l'l:.!l !3
of a memorandum of March or April 1972 from
Magruder to Mitchell entitled "Matter of Pot

Embarrassment” in which Magruder urged that a P
prankster for the Republicans should be brought
Liddy's control; (6) a talking paper prepared b
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(7) a memorandum or notes prepared later in Aprii”
1972 by Strachan recording an instruction from
Haldeman to tell Liddv to transfer whatever oanahi]itv

I.iddy had from Muskie to Senator McGovern w1£ﬁ E;;EI:
cular interest in discovering what the connectxon

between the latter and Senator Kennedy was.

Objective of the Interview o ey

In general, establish whether Mrs. Gregory cah'
confirm or deny the information indicated above.

In particular, establish, among other things:

(1) the period of Mrs. Gregory's employment
under Strachan;

(2) whether she typed, filed, or otherwise
was aware of any of Strachan's 'polltlcal
matters” memoranda, and if so:

(3) whether the memoranda were serially
numbered and prepared in triplicate; .

" {4) who participated in the preparation or .-
handling of these memoranda f{and, in
particular, whether Strachan at any time -4'
prepared the tabs and attachments himself),

'
Uy
—

her best recollection of the date, number
(if any), and content of the last "political
matters® memorandum of which she is personally

aware; and

{6) her recollectlon @.f any) of memorandum No. i
18 or of any of the details given abov’ :
concerning that memorandum.

.

Alen actkahltieh 1 \ Mro ﬂrnnnﬁy'a rnnﬁ] 1 anl-*nn = rerl
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of the miscellaneous documents identified above and any
others in any way related to political intelligence; and
(2) the date, circumstances, and content of any direct
or indirect contacts between Mrs. Gregory and Strachan
follow1ng her termination of employment with him-w-ar L
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WATERGATE SPECIAL PROSECUTION FORCE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
. Memorandum
TO : Angelo Lano DATEGeptember 27, 1973

FBI Agent
Federal Bureau of Investigaticn

FROM ‘' : (G, Goig?éﬂ’\

SUBJECT: Interview of Roger Greaves .

?
Background .0

: Roger)&’;aves is repdrtedly living in Los
Angeles and WOrking for either Blue Cross or some

other entity involved with Medicare. He was pre-
viously employed by Allstate Insurance in Los Angeles.

il .y

Greaves was alleged +1ed by Herbert Porter
. of the Committee to Re- E%gct the President on the -
recommendation of RonaldgiWalker, an advanceman for

J . ) the Committee who had previoucl; bheen Greaves' sub-
ordinate at Allstate. Greaves engaged in "Dick Tuck®
type political pranks and alsc gathered political
e - intelligence. He was assigned a code name "Sedan
Chair One."

- Objective of the Interview

intoracted far +he nurnncee nf +hic
b b de G W N Wl e N A Tord LN rud.rvu\-v-a Nl el bl P
.

interview in any pranks or intelligence activitie

per se performed by Greaves. Rather, we want to
est igsh the circumstances, date, and content of

any reports Greaves may have sent back to his superiors
on those activities. S ‘

C
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In particular, establish, among other things:

ves nnu—:ﬁv—mn‘:
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{1) the time PEeriod in wil
SN ' (a) as a political prankster and (b) as a
( political intelligence-gatherer in the 1972

! campaign;
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{2) the date {especiall = date of the

first report), meth ral or written),
and content (or at subject matter),
of each report he m »f his activities;
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